
94thAnnual Meeting
of the Associationof Applied Mathematics and Mechanics
March 18th–March 22nd, 2024Magdeburg (Germany)
Daily Scientific Program

GESELLSCHAFT fürANGEWANDTE MATHEMATIK und MECHANIK e.V.
ASSOCIATION of APPLIED MATHEMATICS and MECHANICS jahrestagung.gamm.org



Daily Scientific Program of the94th Annual Meetingof the Associationof Applied Mathematics and Mechanics
March 18th–March 22nd, 2024Magdeburg (Germany)
Cover image credits: Christian Daniel (OVGU Magdeburg)



Contents
1 Monday, March 18 2
2 Tuesday, March 19 4
3 Wednesday, March 20 16
4 Thursday, March 21 26
5 Friday, March 22 35
Alphabetical Speaker Index 39

1



Monday, March 18
14:00PML

(G26/H1) Turbulent-laminar patterns
Tuckerman, Laurette

15:00PL1
(G26/H1) Nonlocal interaction problems with anisotropy

Mora, Maria Giovanna

16:30 16:50 17:10 17:30 17:50 18:10YRM1
(G22/020) Recent results in themathematical analysisof Hibler’s sea ice model

Brandt, Felix

Advancements in sea icedynamics modeling basedon a mixed least-squaresFinite Element study withnon-conforming stressapproximation
Hellebrand, Sonja

Comparing heterogeneityand Linear Kinematic Fea-tures in sea ice modelswith Viscous-Plastic andMaxwell Elasto-Brittlerheologies
Bourgett, Mirjam

Simulating Sea Ice Fasterwith GPUs
Jendersie, Robert

A model for ice-mélangebased on particle andcontinuums mechanics
Kahl, Saskia

Modelling freezing andBioGeoChemical pro-cesses in Antarctic SeaIce
Pathak, Raghav

2



16:30 16:50 17:10 17:30 17:50 18:10YRM2
(G22/013) Dynamical low-rankbased optimisation forcomputing eigenvalues innuclear engineering

Scalone, Carmen

Multi-level dynamicallow-rank approximationfor grid-based radiationdose calculations
Stammer, Pia

Multi-scale simulations ofthermal radiative trans-fer equations using dy-namical low-rank approxi-mation
Patwardhan, Chinmay

Projected exponentialmethods for stiff dynam-ical low-rank approxima-tion problems
CARREL, Benjamin

Memory and time effi-cient neural networktraining via dynamicallow-rank approximation
Schotthoefer, Steffen

On dynamical low-rankapproximation for theSu-Olson problem
Baumann, Lena

YRM3
(G22/H2) An operator-theoreticview on discretisation ofrandom evolution equa-tions

Klioba, Katharina

Dynamic Control of a SoftRobot: Combining Dataand Model
Grube, Malte

Error bounds forKoopman-based control
Schaller, Manuel

Index aware learningof differential algebraicequations
Cortes Garcia, Idoia

Model reduction on man-ifolds: a differential geo-metric framework
Unger, Benjamin

Stability and robustnessin data-driven predictivecontrol
Berberich, Julian

YRM4
(G16/H5) Utilising Closely SpacedModes of Tower Struc-tures for Damage Lo-calisation using Multi-Objective Model Updating

Ragnitz, Jasper

Uncertainty quantifica-tion for two-step modelcalibration using least-squares and Bayesianinference
Tröger, Jendrik-Alexander

Probabilistic parameteridentification of a rate-dependent constitutivemodel for porcine stom-ach tissue
Wollner, Maximilian P.

Aspects of parameteridentification in thermo-plasticity
Rose, Lars

Optimization of thespecimen geometry forone-shot discovery of ma-terial models
Ghouli, Saeid

An extension of the Dy-namic Regressor Exten-sion and Mixing approachfor real-time parameterestimation
Othmane, Amine

YRM5
(G26/H1) Aneurysm treatment:About in silico device in-sertion, a porous mediasurrogate and LBM Blood-flow simulations

Muhr, Markus

Microstructure-informedregional constitutivemodeling of human braintissue
Reiter, Nina

Modelling muscle-actuated motion: Benefitsfor internal mechanics,optimization and learning
Wochner, Isabell

Modelling of micro crackhealing in flexoelectricbones
Witt, Carina

Stabilized Finite ElementSimulation to DetermineWashout in The Left Ven-tricle with Implanted LeftVentricular Assist Device
Schuster, Maximilian Roman

Constitutive modeling ofactive skeletal muscle ina continuum-mechanicalmodel of the humanshoulder
Sachse, Renate

3



Tuesday, March 19
08:30 08:50 09:10 09:30 09:50 10:10S02.01

(G22/111) Finite Element Modellingof Concentrated ImpactLoads on the MasticatoryMuscles at the Head
Wang, Zechang

Identifying a suitable ma-terial model to simulatethe implantation processof endoprostheses intohuman bone
Strackeljan, Cornelius

On the application ofthe Finite Cell Methodto static analysis of tra-becular bone tissue speci-men using high-resolutionmicroCT data
Shahmohammadi, Moham-
mad Amin

Numerical simulation ofindividualized flow diver-sion cerebral aneurysmstreatment
Do, Huy Quang

Sensitivity study of acomputational modelfor endovascular coildeployment in cerebralaneurysms
Holzberger, Fabian

S03.01
(G22/013) A comparison of mi-cromorphic gradient-extensions for anisotropicdamage

van der Velden, Tim

Model order reductionfor problems involvinggradient-extended dam-age and plasticity
Brepols, Tim

A gradient-extended two-surface damage-plasticitymodel based on the star-convex decomposition ofthe strain energy
Zhang, Jian

Theoretical and AppliedStrategies for NumericalDamage Optimisation
Guhr, Fabian

An implicit gradient-enhanced microplanedamage material modelin the coupled implicitMPM-FEM
Oropeza Navarro, Osvaldo
AndresS04.01

(G26/H1) Remeshing in the FiniteCell Method for differ-ent types of geometrydescriptions
Sartorti, Roman

Immersed isogeometricanalysis with boundary-conformal quadraturefor large deformationproblems
Elbadry, Yusuf T.

On the importance of ex-act geometry representa-tion for shell geometrieswith highly changing cur-vature
Dornisch, Wolfgang

A scaled boundary shellformulation in isogeomet-ric analysis for static anddynamic analysis
Reichle, Mathias

The Mixed DisplacementMethod to Avoid ShearLocking in Problems inElasticity
Vinod Kumar Mitruka, Tarun
Kumar Mitruka

Simulation of Axisymmet-ric Problems Using thePetrov-Galerkin FiniteElement Method
Zähringer, Felix

4



08:30 08:50 09:10 09:30 09:50 10:10S05.01
(G22/217) Experimental nonlinear modal analysis: its potentialand recent advancements

Scheel, Maren

Modal Analysis and ModalDamping of MIKOTA’sVibration Chain
Weber, Wolfgang

Experimental analysisof oscillations of a ro-tor supported by gas foilbearings.
Sorgec, Berk

Inductive mode selectivedamping of structuralvibrations
Rosenboom, Mitja

S06.2.01
(G16/H5) Multistage parame-ter identification of afinite-strain viscoelastic-viscoplastic materialmodel for biobased ther-mosets

Laubert, Lukas

Frequency domain anal-ysis of viscoelastic elas-tomer blends consider-ing interfacial transitionzones
Ulrich, Marc

Experimental analysis ofa beam with a 2D triangu-lar substructure
Panjalipoursangari, Narges

Material Plasticity - Development of the material stiff-ness in fiber-reinforced materials with large plasticdeformations
Weber, Martin

S07.01
(G16/215) A Framework Incorporat-ing Rate-Independence inPhase-Field Modeling withApplication to HystereticEffects in Shape MemoryAlloys

El Khatib, Omar

Modeling of interfaceelasticity within Allen-Cahn type phase fieldtheory
Wilbuer, Hendrik

A coupled approach forgeneralized hyperelasticcontinua and phase fields
Doghman, Jad

FE-Implementation andApplication of a Fully Cou-pled Chemo-MechanicalPhase-Field Model
Roth, Stephan

On the behaviour of aphase field model forwetting on sinusoidallyshaped surfaces
Kunz, Jana

Phase separation in metalhydrogen systems pre-dicted by Cahn-Hilliardtype phase-field simula-tions
Dyck, Alexander

S08.01
(G16/054) Numerical multiphaseyield design modelling ofreinforced soil structures:a focus on the interactionbetween soil and inclu-sions

Donval, Elodie

Comparative Analysisof Fracture SimulationMethods in Finite ElementModels for MultiphaseMaterials and Multiscaleapplications
Najafi Koopas, Rasoul

Analytical strain localiza-tion for inhomogenouseigenstrains in lamellarmaterials
Klein, Claudius

Numerical polyconvexifi-cation of isotropic dam-age
Neumeier, Timo

Morphology-Based Ho-mogenization of Thermo-dynamic Driving Forcesand Mechanical Proper-ties in Phase Transform-ing Materials
von Oertzen, Vincent

Rate-dependent effects inmicromechanical consti-tutive multiscale model-ing of ferroelectrics
Warkentin, Andreas

S09.01
(G22/216) Application and parame-ter identification of theLagrangian-averagedvorticity deviation vor-tex detection method inthree-dimensional flowsaround solid bodies

Kovács, Kinga Andrea

Energy stability analysisof MHD flow in a rectan-gular duct
Boeck, Thomas

Modeling active suspen-sions with the mixturetheory
Ben Gozlen, Houssem

5



08:30 08:50 09:10 09:30 09:50 10:10S14.01
(G22/218) A degenerate cross-diffusion system as the inviscidlimit of a nonlocal tissue growth model

Schmidtchen, Markus

Fast-slow limits for gra-dient flows on metricgraphs
Heinze, Georg

Degenerate flow andtransport problems inporous media with van-ishing porosity
Schulz, Raphael

Hypocoercivity in Hilbertspaces
Nigsch, Eduard

Compactness and ex-istence theory for thenonlocal radiative-temperature equation
Demattè, ElenaS15.01

(G22/105) UM-Bridge: Bridging the Gap between Advanced UQand Advanced Models from Prototype to HPC
Seelinger, Linus

Combining noisy welldata and expert knowl-edge in a Bayesian cali-bration of a flow modelunder uncertainties: anapplication to solutetransport in the Ticinobasin
Tamellini, Lorenzo

Bayesian data assimila-tion for complex wettingprocesses with transportmaps and stochastic sur-rogates
Bonart, Henning

Scale-bridging within acomplex model hierar-chy for investigation ofan innovative circular en-ergy economy by use ofBayesian model calibra-tion
Gossel, Lisanne

Uncertainty of mechan-ical properties of short-fiber reinforced poly-mers manufactured byinjection-molding process
Rohrmüller, Benedikt

S16.01
(G22/110) Stabilization of topology optimization problems usingVoronoi tessellations

Kikis, Georgia

Shape Design Optimiza-tion of a flat Endmill Tool
Kalu-Uka, Abraham

Remarks on Shape Sensi-tivity Analysis of DynamicStructures
Ghasemi, Seyed Ali

Analysing sensitivity in-formation of compositelaminate shell structures
Liedmann, Jan

Prediction of CO2 uptakeon activated carbon byartificial neural networks
Venturella, Suzan

S18.01
(G22/020) Voronoi diagrams andFinite Volume methods inany dimension

Heida, Martin

DG-type reconstructionsfor SBP finite differenceschemes
Bach, Daniel

Monolithic ConvexLimiting For Legen-dre–Gauss–Lobatto Dis-continuous Galerkin Spec-tral Element Methods
Bolm, Benjamin

Numerical Solution ofUltra-Relativistic EulerEquations using Discon-tinuous Galerkin FiniteElement Method
Mairaj, Muhammad

deal.t: An implementa-tion of T-splines withinthe deal.II framework
Hiniborch, Robin

TrixiParticles.jl: an acces-sible numerical frame-work for particle-basedsimulations in Julia
Faulhaber, Erik

S19.01
(G22/211) An ADMM-based timedomain decompositionapproach for PDE con-strained optimization

Ulbrich, Stefan

On vanishing state con-straints for parabolicPDEs with applicationsto hybrid optimal control
Kuchler, Christian

Global minimization ofpolynomial integral func-tionals with semilinearelliptic PDE constraints
Fantuzzi, Giovanni

Optimal control for aclass of hypocoerciveFokker-Planck equations
Breiten, Tobias

Adjoint-based calibrationof nonlinear stochasticdifferential equations
Bartsch, Jan

Risk-averse optimal con-trol of random ellipticvariational inequalities
Alphonse, Amal

S20.01
(G22/122) Gradient-free controlalgorithms for convexoptimization problems

Grushkovskaya, Victoria

A port-Hamiltonianperspective on energy-optimal control of adap-tive high-rise buildings
Oppeneiger, Benedikt Florian

Optimized Self-Consumption of Re-newable Energies withForecast-Based EnergyManagement for Agricul-tural Farms
Dierkes, Eva

Robust and Efficient Hy-brid Optimal Control viaGaussian Process Regres-sion and Multiple Shoot-ing with ExperimentalValidation on a DoublePendulum on a Cart
Hesse, Michael

Optimal trajectories for aDubins vehicle in mode-target games
Pedrosa, Matheus V. A.

Commutator-free basedon Cayley transform forquantum optimal controlproblems
Wembe, Boris

6



08:30 08:50 09:10 09:30 09:50 10:10S21.01
(G22/208) Virtual X-rays: parallel-beam tomography hiddenwithin electric probing

Siltanen, Samuli

Denoising of Sphere- andSO(3)-valued Data by Re-laxed Tikhonov Regular-ization
Bresch, Jonas

Accelerating 3D TopologyOptimization throughSample-Efficient DeepLearning
Erzmann, David

Postprocessing U-Net forthe Kuopio TomographyChallenge 2023
Freudenberg, Tom

S22.01
(G22/120) Model Reduction of Hamiltonian systems: From theformulation on manifolds to data-driven realizations

Glas, Silke

Reducing the entry bar-rier of Peridynamic simu-lations
Hesse, Jan-Timo

Gradient based optimiza-tion method for temporalmultiscale differentialproblems
Chang Dominguez, Dayron

MESHFREE Simulations forIndustrial Applications
Castelli, Fabian

Robust matrix-free poly-nomial preconditioningusing the hyper-powermethod
Mika, Michał ŁukaszS25.01

(G22/H2) On the approximation ofvector-valued functionsby samples
Uschmajew, André

Learning stochastic re-duced order models fromdata
Nicolaus, Jan Martin

A time-aware tensor de-composition for conceptevolution
Chatzis, Christos

A novel univariate fea-ture selection filter-measure based on thereduction of class over-lapping
Liaw, Jin Cheng

On Efficient and Accu-rate Kernel-Based Inter-polation/Regression forDynamic Datasets
Kapadia, Harshit

S26.01
(G22/209) Mathematical insights onembedding theories.

Kirsch, Alfred

Multi-center decomposi-tion of molecular densi-ties: A numerical perspec-tive
Cheng, YingXing

Parallel Coordinate De-scent Methods for FullConfiguration Interaction
Zhang, Yuejia

On algebraic varieties androots in coupled clustertheory
Faulstich, Fabian Maximilian

Coupled Cluster for Peri-odic Systems
Schneider, Reinhold

11:00PL2
(G26/H1) Contributions of 4D imaging in mechanics of materials

Hild, François

12:00PL3
(G26/H1) Enforcing physics structure in scientific machine learning: The role of projection-based reduced-order modeling

Willcox, Karen E.

7



14:00 14:20 14:40 15:00 15:20 15:40DFG-GRK2297
(G22/020)

Bi-linear Control BasedOn gEDMD for MetastableSystems
Guo, Lei

Smooth clustering-based autoencoders forvery low-dimensionalparametrizations of fluidflow models
Kim, Yongho

Physics-based, non-intrusive modeling forsystems with spatially lo-calized behavior throughreduced/full-order modelcoupling
Gkimisis, Leonidas

Error analysis for hybridfinite element/neuralnetwork discretizations
Kapustsin, Uladzislau

Source Detection onGraphs
Feldmann, Sarah

Refined TSSOS
Shaydurova, Daria

DFG-PP2256
(G22/H2)

On the homogenizationinto generalized con-tinua: a computationalapproach for parame-ter identification for theRelaxed MicromorphicModel
Scheunemann, Lisa

Reinterpreting laminatecomposite voxels in com-putational microme-chanics: level sets andassumed strain methods
Lendvai, Jonas

Co-Design of variationalformulations and par-allel solvers in Non-Isothermal Thermo-Chemo- Mechanics: Com-parison of Minimizationand Saddle- Point for-mulation and scalabilitystudies
Röver, Friederike

Phase transformation inelasto-plastic materials -a multi-phase simulation
Dinkelacker-Steinhoff, Sarah

Structure-preserving ap-proximation for quanti-tative variational phase-field models in the con-text of powder-bed fusionadditive manufacturing
Brunk, Aaron

Mapping Shear Transfor-mation Zones in SilicaNetwork Glass
Shekh Alshabab, Somar

DFG-PP2298
(G22/013)

Foundations of Super-vised Deep Learning forInverse Problems
Kabri, Samira

Combinatorial and im-plicit views on parameteroptimization in neuralnetworks
Montufar, Guido

Regularized, structure-preserving neural net-works for the minimalentropy closure of theBoltzmann moment sys-tem
Schotthoefer, Steffen

Adaptive Step Sizes forPreconditioned StochasticGradient Descent
Köhne, Frederik

Non-vacuous PAC-Bayesbounds for Models underAdversarial Corruptions
Mustafa, Waleed

Convergence results forgradient flow and gradi-ent descent systems inartificial neural networktraining
Ahmadova, Arzu

DFG-PP2311
(G16/H5)

Comparison of Peri-cardium Modeling Ap-proaches for MechanicalWhole Heart Simulations
Krauß, Jonathan

Modeling and Simulationof Pharmaco-MechanicalFSI for an Enhanced Treat-ment of CardiovascularDiseases - Part I: ModelingAspects
Nurani Ramesh, Sharan

Modeling and Simulationof Pharmaco-MechanicalFSI for an Enhanced Treat-ment of CardiovascularDiseases - Part II: Numer-ical Methods, Software,and Results
Saßmannshausen, Lea

SimLivA - A Data-Integrated, Continuum-Biomechanical Frame-work for In-Silico Stagingof Ischemia-ReperfusionInjury During Liver Trans-plantation
Mandl, Luis

8



14:00 14:20 14:40 15:00 15:20 15:40DFG-PP2353
(G26/H1)

Learning bifurcationstructures in the small-data limit using reservoircomputing
Yadav, Manish

Hybrid Modelling of Multi-body Systems: Applica-tion of Two DiscrepancyModels for Trajectory Pre-diction
Wohlleben, Meike

Artificial Recurrent Modelfor Parameter Identifica-tion of Dynamic Systems
Bielitz, Timo

A deep learning approachto calculate elementaryeffects of Morris sensitiv-ity analysis
Raj, Rohit

An iterative-closest-pointalgorithm for marker-free3D shape reconstructionof tube-like continuumrobots
Hoffmann, Matthias Klaus

Optimization of CrashBox Design in Crashwor-thiness Analysis UsingReinforcement Learning
Borse, Aditya

DFG-PP2410
(G16/215)

Convex integration applied to thecompressible Euler equations: non-uniqueness and admissibility criteria
Markfelder, Simon

On Non-Strict Hyperbolic Systems andRelated Wave Phenomena
Thein, Ferdinand

Asymptotic Preserving Numerical Meth-ods for Linear Kinetic Transport Equa-tions Based on Upwind SBP SchemesCombined with Multiderivative RK Meth-ods
Ortleb, Sigrun

Convergence of FE schemes for com-pressible flows via dissipative weak solu-tions
Öffner, Philipp

MS1
(G22/105) Distributed optimal feed-back control and neuralnetworks

Grüne, Lars

NMPC for Cyber-PhysicalSystems – DecentralizedAlgorithms for DynamicReal-Time Collaboration
Faulwasser, Timm

Distributed control ofnonlinear constrainedmulti-agent systems: Atracker-planner frame-work using local modelpredictive controllers andVoronoi partitions
Köhler, Johannes

A Fixed-Point IterationScheme for Sensitivity-Based Distributed Opti-mal Control
Pierer von Esch, Maximilian

Sensitivity Analysis ofthe Performance of a Dis-tributed MPC Schemeon an Occupancy Grid inCombination with PriorityRules
Sprodowski, Tobias

Distributed Control Un-der Attack: IdentifyingAnomalous Behavior withInverse Optimal-Control
Ebel, Henrik

MS2
(G22/110) Adaptive HierarchicalModeling of Friction

Rademacher, Andreas

Dual based and goaloriented adaptivity bymeans of upwind anddownwind approxima-tions
Mahnken, Rolf

Surrogate models forshape uncertainty quan-tification
Scarabosio, Laura

On data-driven momentclosures for radiativetransfer
Schlottbom, Matthias

Hierarchical modelling inbenchmarking, analysisand code development forcoupled geo-processes
Nagel, Thomas

On the systematic cou-pling of multiphysics,multiscale, and multido-main problems
Egger, Herbert

MS3
(G22/111) Eigenvalue optimization and matrix nearness problemsvia constrained gradient systems.

Guglielmi, Nicola

Structured eigenvaluebackward errors for ratio-nal matrix functions withsymmetry structures
Prajapati, Anshul

Computing sep-lambda,a measure of how closetwo square matrices areto sharing an eigenvalue
Mitchell, Tim

Distance to singularity a“common” problem fordissipative Hamiltonianmatrix pencils
Mehl, Christian

Nearest singular pencilvia Riemannian optimiza-tion
Noferini, Vanni

MS4
(G22/112)

Gaussian Process Surrogate for BayesianParameter Estimation Involving Incom-pressible Fluids
Wendland, Holger

Howmany neurons do we need? A re-fined analysis for shallow networkstrained with gradient descent
Mücke, Nicole

Some results on the NTK spectrum andspectral bias of neural networks in thekernel regime
Montufar, Guido

Kernel Methods for Koopman-basedModeling
Nüske, Feliks

9



14:00 14:20 14:40 15:00 15:20 15:40MS5
(G22/120) A new reformulation ofthe Muskat problem withsurface tension

Matioc, Anca

The Mullins–Sekerkaequation: Existence the-ory and weak-strong sta-bility for a novel weaksolution concept
Hensel, Sebastian

A Non-local Free Bound-ary Problem Arising in aModel of Cell Polarization
Logioti, Anna

Phase-Field Models forOrganic Solar Cell Produc-tion
Tretmans, Carmen

Comparison of the frac-ture toughness of twospecies of cactus usingphase field modeling
Dondl, Patrick

A free boundary modelfor transport inducedneurite growth
Marino, Greta

16:00Poster1
(G22 Floor) A hybrid mixed variational formulation and discretization for the linear transport equation

Beranek, Nina

AI-enhanced integrators for lifetime analysis of wind turbines
Othmane, Amine

Approximation of Stochastic Evolution Equations
Klioba, Katharina

Challenges in the Simulation of Rotating Electric Motors using Isogemetric Analysis
Merkel, Melina

Constitutive modeling of human brain tissue
Reiter, Nina

Coupled multiscale bone modeling
Blaszczyk, Mischa

Curvature-driven pattern formation in Biomembranes
Pešić, Anastasija

Dynamical Systems as a Machine Learning Framework
Stender, Merten

MESHFREE Simulations with the Generalized Finite Difference Method
Castelli, Fabian

Novel geometric integrators for multibody systems
Kinon, Philipp L.

10



16:00
Performance guarantees meet data-driven control
Lanza, Lukas

Phase-Morphology-Based Homogenization
von Oertzen, Vincent

Quantum computing through the lens of control
Berberich, Julian

Strong simulations for strong magnets: The effects of defects
Reichel, Maximilian

Time-separated stochastic mechanics
Geisler, Hendrik

16:30 16:50 17:10 17:30 17:50 18:10S02.02
(G22/111) A Thermodynamic frame-work for constructing aconstitutive model ac-counting for fiber reorien-tation through active andpassive responses

KUMAR, RAHUL

Constitutive Modeling ofViscoelastic Behavior andIrreversible Damage inPorcine Pulmonary Artery
Reddipaga, Mani

Fast simulation of coro-nary in-stent restenosis: anon-intrusive data-drivenreduced order surrogatemodel
Shi, Jianye

Constitutive Artifi-cial Neural Networks(CANNs): A frameworkfor inelastic anisotropicsoft biological tissues
Linka, Kevin

Towards Using ActiveLearning Methods forHuman-Seat InteractionsTo Generate Realistic Oc-cupant Motion
Fahse, Niklas

S03.02
(G22/013) Fracture modeling of flex-oelectric materials withmixed FE

Serrao, Prince Henry

Multiscale damage anal-ysis based on the varia-tional effective model
Xu, Xu

A finite element frame-work for thermo-mechanically coupledgradient-enhanced dam-age formulations
Sobisch, Lennart

Neural networks meetphase-field: A hybrid frac-ture model for elastomers
Dammaß, Franz

A multi-field decomposedmodel order reductionapproach for thermo-mechanically coupledmultiphysics simulationsincluding damage
Zhang, Qinghua

A novel approach for athermo-mechanicallycoupled and gradient-enhanced damage model
Liu, Fangrui

11



16:30 16:50 17:10 17:30 17:50 18:10S04.02
(G26/H1) Analysis and Simulationof curved hoses underinternal pressure - 3Dcontinuummodels

Hoesch, Quirin

Influence of support con-ditions for violin platesin experimental modalanalysis
Rauh, Benedikt

Approximate dual basisfunctions for mass lump-ing within explicit IGAsimulations
Held, Susanne

On the potential of ap-proximate dual basisfunctions towards effi-cient mixed plate formu-lations in isogeometricanalysis
Stammen, Lisa

A closed-form approachon mode III loading ofthin layers
Rheinschmidt, Florian

S05.02
(G22/217) Friction damping in structural dynamics: from funda-mental understanding to physics-based machine learn-ing identification

Marino, Luca

A Rational Ansatz for theApproximation of Koop-man Eigenfunctions
Römer, Ulrich J.

Quantifying Uncertaintyin Neural Network predic-tions of forced vibrations
Westmeier, Tobias

Complex dynamics ofcoupled nonlinear oscil-lators from a functionalnetworks perspective
Geier, Charlotte

Characterization of mu-sic effect pedals by dataanalysis
Rentzsch, Frederik

S06.2.02
(G16/H5) Modelling material prop-erties of composites us-ing stochastic tensor ap-proach

Schuttert, Wouter Jan

Notes on the Schaperymodel to describe non-linear viscoelastic phe-nomena
Margalho de Barros, Marcos
Andre

Viscoelastic Constitu-tive Artificial NeuralNetworks (vCANNs) –a framework for data-driven anisotropic nonlin-ear finite viscoelasticity
Abdolazizi, Kian

A thermodynamicallyconsistent physics-informed neural networkmodel for nanoparticle-filled epoxy nanocom-posites with moisturecontent
Bahtiri, Betim

Constitutive artificialneural network forelasto-plastic materialbehavior
Simon, Jaan-Willem

S07.02
(G16/215) Determination of criticallocal straining conditionsfor solidification crackingat laser beam welding byexperimental and numer-ical methods

Gumenyuk, Andrey

Application of a multi-object tracking algorithmto investigate thermo-fluid dynamics of the meltpool during laser beamwelding
Forster, Carola

Performance Analysis forthe Free Surface LatticeBoltzmann Method forHigh Performance Com-puting
Plewinski, Jonas

A microstructural ther-moelastoplastic analysisof the mushy zone duringlaser beam welding
Hartwig, Philipp

Efficient parallel finiteelement simulations oflaser beam welding pro-cesses
Bevilacqua, Tommaso

Efficient Simulation Strat-egy to Investigate a PTWSafety Concept
Fehr, Jörg

S08.02
(G16/054) Microstructure recon-struction for realisticRVEs: harnessing descrip-tor differentiability

Seibert, Paul

Active learning for in-verse mesostructure de-sign
Raßloff, Alexander

Fiber orientation-lengthcoupling in short-fiberreinforced composites
Mehta, Alok Ranjit

Microstructure gener-ation for discontinu-ous long curved fiber-reinforced polymers viaoptimization on curvedmanifolds along thegeodesics
Lauff, Celine

Quantification ofMicrostructure-RelatedUncertainties in Macro-scopic, Structural Quanti-ties of Interest based onArtificial Microstructuresand the FE2-Method
Dorn, Hendrik

Aspects of numerical effi-ciency and viability in theoptimization of minimal-surface-based periodicmicrostructures
Krischok, Andreas

12



16:30 16:50 17:10 17:30 17:50 18:10S13.01
(G22/216) Active flow control for road vehicles

Krajnovic, Sinisa
Modeling for surrogate-based optimization ofactuation parameters foractive drag reduction inturbulent boundary layerflows
Hübenthal, Fabian

Numerical investigationof drag reduction effectson a track bicycle forkusing airfoils with a wavyleading edge
Klein, Marten

S14.02
(G22/218) A note on the generalizedJacobian in the sense ofClarke for the inverse ofa bi-Lipschitz map andapplications in relaxationtheory

Dolzmann, Georg

Stress-mediated growthdetermines E. Coli divi-sion site morphology
Pelech, Petr

Convergence of equilibriaof thin elastic plates in adiscrete model - The vonKármán case
Buchberger, David

Dimension reduction forelastoplastic rods in thebending regime
Richter, Kai

Inertial evolution ofnon-linear viscoelasticsolids in the face of (self-)collision
Češík, Antonín

S15.02
(G22/105) Sparse polynomial chaos expansions: a review of re-cent developments

Sudret, Bruno

Advanced DirectionalImportance SamplingMethod for Dynamic Reli-ability Analysis of LinearStructural Systems underStochastic Non-GaussianLoading
Zhang, Xuanyi

Efficient model order re-duction of vibroacousticproblems under stochas-tic loads
Hüpel, Yannik

Statistical reduced ordermodelling for frequencydependent PDEs
Hermann, Lucas

Towards a Sampling-FreeStatistical Finite ElementMethod in ComputationalMechanics
Narouie, Vahab

S16.02
(G22/110) Sequential topology op-timization for additivemanufacturing

Jantos, Dustin Roman

An experimental valida-tion of optimized struc-tures with hardening ma-terial behavior
Kick, Miriam

On varying time inte-gration schemes for adensity-based topologyoptimization approach atlarge deformations
von Zabiensky, Max

Topology Optimizationof Continuum Structuresusing Simultaneous Stressand Displacement Con-straints
Rutsch, Felix

Cavity Shape Optimiza-tion in Injection Mold-ing to Compensate forShrinkage and Warpage
Tillmann, Steffen

Sustainability in bridgedesign – investigation ofthe potential of topologyoptimization and addi-tive manufacturing on amodel scale
Masarczyk, DanielaS18.02

(G22/020) Energy-adaptive and Rie-mannian Newton meth-ods for Problems of Kohn-Sham Type
Altmann, Robert

The least-squares methodin the theory of nonlinearperiodic boundary valueproblems with concen-trated delay
Chuiko, Sergey

Adomian decompositionmethod for nonlinearboundary-value problemsunsolved with respect tothe derivative
Nesmelova, Olga

Higher-order operatorsplitting methods forport-Hamiltonian systems
Mönch, Marius

Proper Orthogonal De-composition for port-Hamiltonian energy net-works
Ortegón Villacorte, Andrés
Felipe

A posteriori estimates fora coupled piezoelectricmodel
Samrowski, Tatiana

13



16:30 16:50 17:10 17:30 17:50 18:10S19.02
(G22/211) Control in the coefficientsof an elliptic differen-tial operator: topologicalderivatives and Pontrya-gin maximum principle

Wachsmuth, Daniel

Asymptotics and Opti-mal Control for RadiativeProcesses
Pinnau, René

Optimal Control of theGeneralized RiemannProblem for HyperbolicSystems of ConservationLaws
Breitkopf, Jannik

A Variational Calculusfor Optimal Control ofNetworks of Scalar Con-servation or Balance Laws
Steinhardt, Marcel

Semi-smooth NewtonMethod for parabolic PDE-constraint Optimization
Reinhold, Alexander

Local extrema in two-phase optimal designproblems
Vrdoljak, Marko

S20.02
(G22/122) Modelling Gas Networkswith Compressor Sta-tions: A Port-HamiltonianApproach

Bendokat, Thomas

Behaviour of frame struc-tures with pseudoelas-tic shape memory alloydamping elements
Kuczma, Mieczyslaw

Frequency response func-tion for systems incor-porating viscoelastic el-ements with uncertain-but-bounded parameters
Łasecka-Plura, Magdalena

Estimation of nonpara-metric restoring forcesfor nonlinear mechanicalsingle-degree-of-freedomsystems: a robust andeffective approach
Eberle, RobertS21.02

(G22/208) Data driven enhancedmethods in terahertz to-mography including a par-tially learned Landweberiteration
Schuster, Thomas

Using feasibility con-straints in the data spacedo deal with unknownrigid motion in (Nano-)CT
Ehlers, Björn

Real data EIT reconstruc-tion using virtual X-raysand deep learning
Rautio, Siiri

Reconstruction of activeforces generated by acto-myosin networks
Klass, Emily

Motion Correction in Fluo-rescence Microscopy
Beutler, Sascha

S22.02
(G22/120) Identification oftemperature-dependentmaterial parameters inpiezoelectricity

Kuess, Raphael

Optimal Dirichlet Bound-ary Control by FourierNeural Operators Appliedto Nonlinear Optics
Margenberg, Nils

Parameter Identificationfor a Two-CompartmentContrast Flow Field Model
Externbrink, Sophie

Data- and knowledge-constrained splines forthe prediction of physicalphenomena
Haag, Claudius

Isogeometric methodsfor the simulation of elec-tric motors consideringrotation
Merkel, Melina

S24.01
(G22/112) Some remarks on Lodeangle and Lode parame-ter

Bruhns, Otto Timme

Karl Schellbach (1804–1892) – one of the fathers of theFinite Element Method?
Ullrich, Peter

„The fruit trees werein full bloom and theweather allowed coffeeto be taken outdoors.“New Perspectives on theHistory of the Associationof Applied Mathematicsand Mechanics (GAMM)1920-1970
Lemberg, Jason

On the Heritage of KurtMagnus in Gyro Technol-ogy
Wagner, Jörg Friedrich

Timoshenko and the Cre-ation of new Elements inTeaching Mechanics
Altenbach, Holm

14



16:30 16:50 17:10 17:30 17:50 18:10S25.02
(G22/H2) Neural ODE for Hamilto-nian Systems with Irregu-lar and Noisy Data

Janik, Konrad

Functional SDE approxi-mation inspired by a deepoperator network archi-tecture
Miranda, Charles

Approximating LangevinMonte Carlo with ResNet-like Neural Network Ar-chitectures
Schütte, Janina Enrica

Blending Finite VolumeFluxes with Reinforce-ment Learning
Schmickler, Sophia Ruth

Extending denoising dif-fusion generative modelsby respecting physicalconstraints
Bastek, Jan-HendrikS26.02

(G22/209) Exploring Electrostatic Effects in Aqueous Nanosys-tems: From ContinuumModels to Classical Force FieldSimulations and Machine Learning
Loche, Philip

A L2 maximum principleon the disk with appli-cations to continuumsolvation models
Carvalho Corso, Thiago

Julia MolSim: Bridging theGap between Mathemati-cal Research and PracticalApplications in MolecularSimulations
Travelletti, Cédric

Complex Activation andCatalytic Cycles of Deu-biquitinylase Enzymes
Ilter, Metehan

Molecular dynamics-based investigation ofpolymer fracture
Ries, Maximilian

15



Wednesday, March 20
08:30 08:50 09:10S02.03

(G22/111) The effect of active leg swing on walking templatemodel dynamics
Renjewski, Daniel

Model Order Reduction of Collision Models for SafeHuman-Robot Collaboration
Leinert, Emmely

Determination of the mechanical properties of thesacroiliac joint of a dog by imaging measurementmethods and model update in a multi-body model
Daniel, ChristianS04.03

(G26/H1) Kinematic Hardening and Size Effects in ElastoplasticNonlinear Timoshenko Beams
Gärtner, Til

Isotropic growth model for generalised scaled bound-ary isogeometric analysis on slender structures
Spahn, Florian

Physics-enhanced neural networks for material model-ing in beam theory
Schommartz, Jasper OleS06.1.01

(G16/H5) Merging traditional and neural network material modeling
Meyer, Knut Andreas

On neural networks as propagators in data-driven in-elasticity
Harnisch, MariusS07.03

(G16/215) Domain decomposition approaches for the saddlepoint problem of thermoelasticity
Wasiak, Adam

CALPHAD-based thermodynamic modelling and phasefield simulations of dendritic solidification in austeniticstainless steel
Umar, Muhammad

Insights from Sustainable Data Management in Investi-gating Solidification Crack Formation
Janki, Atin

S08.03
(G16/054) Statistically compatible hyper-reduction for computa-tional homogenization

Wulfinghoff, Stephan

Nonlinear model order reduction using manifold learn-ing techniques for computations on representativevolume elements
Faust, Erik

A Comparative Study Between a Phenomenological, aHybrid Neural Network and a Hyper ROM FE² Approachfor Multiscale Simulations
Lange, Nils

16



08:30 08:50 09:10S10.01
(G22/216) Stochastic modeling of a turbulent hydrogen/nitrogenjet flame in a vitiated coflow

Starick, Tommy

Optimising production of synthetic natural gas (SNG)frommethane synthesis
Rakhi, Rakhi

Detached eddy simulation (DES) of a turbulent pre-mixed flame stabilized on a bluff body
HEMAIZIA, AbdelkaderS14.03

(G22/218) Approximation and existence of a viscoelastic phase-field model for tumour growth in two and three dimensions
Garcke, Harald

Weak stabilty of the three-dimensional axisymmetricEricksen-Leslie model
Kortum, JoshuaS15.03

(G22/105) The Quasi Continuous-Level Monte Carlo Method andits Applications
Barth, Andrea

Towards Multilevel Slice Sampling for Bayesian inverseproblems
Bitterlich, Kevin

A parallel high-performance multi-level Monte Carlomethod with memory constraint and CPU-time budget
Baumgarten, NiklasS16.03

(G22/110) Semismooth Newton Methods for Minimization Problems with Box-Constraints in Sobolev Spaces
Christof, Constantin

Sparse representation recovery in convex optimizationthrough a metric non-degenerate source condition
Carioni, MarcelloS18.03

(G22/020) Solving Nonlinear Finite Element Problems in Hypere-lasticity
Fesefeldt, Lina

On recent advancements in the development of LatticeBoltzmann methods for solids
Müller, Henning

Higher order iterative decoupling for poroelasticity
Mujahid, Abdullah

S19.03
(G22/211) DC Reformulation of Cardinality Constrained Problemsin Function Spaces

Dittrich, Bastian

Spatially sparse optimization problems
Lentz, Anna

TV-regularized optimal switching control of PDEs bysequential relaxation
Bock de Barillas, PaulinaS20.03

(G22/122) A Note on the Local Observability of Uniform Hyper-graphs
Gerbet, Daniel

On the Observation of Glucose-Insulin Models
Röbenack, Klaus

Artifacts arising in Harmonic Balance solutions of thesoftening Duffing oscillator
Dänschel, HannesS21.03

(G22/208) Differential Prony-Type Method for Approximation ofthe Gaussians
Derevianko, Nadiia

Fourier-Domain Inversion for the Modulo Radon Trans-form
Beckmann, Matthias

THE INFORMATION GEOMETRY OF SMART
Elshiaty, Yara

S22.03
(G22/120) Multiscale flow simulations of dilute polymeric solu-tions with bead-rod chains using Brownian configura-tion fields

Meier, Andreas

Experiences from the development of a hybrid reducedorder stochastic/LES solver for turbulent flows
Marinković, Pavle

Improving the convergence of pseudo-time steppingfor CFD simulations with neural networks
Zandbergen, Anouk

17



08:30 08:50 09:10S25.03
(G22/H2) Greedy Sampling for Parameter Estimation in PartialDifferential Equations

Forootani, Ali

Structure preserving inference of mechanical systems
Filanova, Yevgeniya

Learning Linear and Quadratic Dynamical Systems withGuaranteed Stability
Pontes Duff, IgorS26.03

(G22/209) Energy-Driven Decision-Making Across Biological Sys-tems: From Gene Regulation to Population Dynamics
Kumar, Rajneesh

Shape-driven simulation of protein self-assembly
Mayrhofer, Lukas

Uncertainty quantification for molecular statics viaimplicit differentiation
Maliyov, Ivan

10:30RvML
(G26/H1) Price winner(s) and title(s) will be announced in the Opening

14:00 14:20 14:40 15:00 15:20 15:40S02.04
(G22/111) Multiscale Analysis of Human Dura Mater – From Nano-to Macroscale

Niestrawska, Justyna Anna

Seasonal variation of Ely-mus for the assessmentof ecosystem services
Liu, Jintian

Location and layer-dependent biomechanicalcharacterization of theporcine small intestinewall
Hasselbeck, Dorina

On the morphological andmechanical properties offilamentous pellets alongthe culture process
Liu, Qiyue

Global sensitivity analysisfor biomechanical modelswith dependent inputparameters
Brandstaeter, Sebastian

S03.03
(G22/013) Microscale Modeling ofDamage Mechanisms inDual-Phase Steel DP800

Niehüser, Alexander

INFLUENCE OF IMPACTLOADING ON CREEP, DAM-AGE AND FRACTURE OFMETALS
Breslavsky, Dmytro

Concurrent Approxima-tion of Rank-One ConvexEnvelopes with Applica-tion to Continuum Dam-age Mechanics
Köhler, Maximilian

On the path-dependenceof ductile damage models
Feike, Klas

Mixed finite element im-plementation of planecrack problems withinstrain gradient elasticity
Nazarenko, Lidiia

Analysis of failure offibre-reinforced high per-formance concretes dueto low cycle fatigue
Brands, Dominik

S04.04
(G26/H1) Inverse Problem for Pa-rameterizing NonlinearElastic Bending Behaviorfor Cable Simulation

Zhao, Tian

Test Rig for Validatingthe Integrated MotionMeasurement of FlexibleBeams
Kohl, Michael

Simultaneous solution ofimplicitly defined curved,linear Timoshenko beamsin two-dimensional bulkdomains
Kaiser, Michael Wolfgang

A direct peridynamic-typebeam theory
Naumenko, Konstantin

A variational approach toinelastic Cosserat rods inthe plane
Linn, Joachim

18



14:00 14:20 14:40 15:00 15:20 15:40S05.03
(G22/217) Numerical detection ofsuppression of quasi-periodic solutions

Seifert, Alexander

SBFEM with perturbationmethod for solving theReynolds equation
Pfeil, Simon

Shape optimization forMEMS gyroscopes
Hörsting, Marian

Modeling of oscillatingpiezoelectric actuatorswith cracks
Riedel, Simon

S06.1.02
(G16/H5) Damage-Plasticity Models at Finite Strains: Gradient-Enhancements, Calibration and Numerics

Mergheim, Julia

Quantification of theeffect of uncertainty ofmaterial parameters ondamage initiation in finitestrain elastoplasticity
Böddecker, Merlin

Modeling and identifyingyield stress and Taylor-Quinney factor using athermodynamic consis-tent constitutive theoryand infrared thermogra-phy measurements
Lalovic, Nikola

An experimental and nu-merical benchmark: Evo-lution of forming inducedresidual stresses undercyclic loading
Schneider, Tom

Modelling cyclic behav-ior of high-temperaturesteels: a two-time-scaleapproach
Knape, Katharina

S07.04
(G16/215) Framework for an electro-chemo-mechanical multi-component multi-phase-field corrosion model

Dittmann, Jan

A combined explicit-implicit approach forrobust finite cell sim-ulations of phase fieldfracture
Hosseini, Seyed Farhad

A Finite Element Ap-proach to MultiphysicalProblems in Poroelasticity
Reiff, Pit

Dual-phase field modelsfor immiscible fluid flowthrough fractured unsat-urated porous media
Peters, Sven

Non-intrusive inferenceof digital twins fromconjugate, multiphase,porous media models toenable autonomous pro-cesses
Kannapinn, MaximilianS08.04

(G16/054) Machine learning for the forward and inverse homoge-nization of cellular materials
Kochmann, Dennis M.

Frommicrogeometry tomacroscopic modelingof porous materials en-hanced by deep neuralnetworks
Heider, Yousef

A Machine Learning Ap-proach for a StatisticalHomogenization Methodfor Elastic Two-phase Ma-terials
Schmollack, Luzie

Multiscale modeling ofanisotropic finite strainelasticity with physics-augmented neural net-works and generalizedstructure tensors
Kalina, Karl

Surrogate elements fornonlinear microstruc-tures using physics-enhanced machine learn-ing
Li, Wei

S10.02
(G22/216) Numerical studies in com-pressible thermal convec-tion flows

Schumacher, Jörg

Numerical Study on theEffects of Transient Pres-sure Gradients on Isother-mal and Heated PipeFlows
Polasanapalli, Sai Ravi Gupta

Stochastic modeling andtheoretical analysis ofheated concentric coax-ial pipes at low Prandtlnumber
Tsai, Pei-Yun

Measurement of activegrid generated turbulence
Szaszák, Norbert

19



14:00 14:20 14:40 15:00 15:20 15:40S12.01
(G22/112) Integrated approach forautomated structuralhealth monitoring of steelpipes through long-rangeultrasonic testing andmachine learning

Kapoor, Garima

Optimizing StructuralHealth Monitoring Sys-tems: A 2D Numerical In-vestigation on ImpedanceMatching for FML withIntegrated Sensors
Rottmann, Max

Analysis of wave scat-tering at the commoninterface of piezoelectricmedia half-spaces undersurface/interface elastic-ity theory
Nath, Arindam

Surface effects onwave propagationin piezoelectric-piezomagnetic bilayerloosely bonded thinplates using nonlocal the-ory of elasticity
Mondal, SubrataS14.04

(G22/218) The AnisotropicCahn–Hilliard Equation:Regularity Theory andStrict Separation Proper-ties
Wittmann, Julia

Mathematical analysisof phase separation onevolving surfaces
Poiatti, Andrea

On a convective Cahn-Hilliard system with dy-namic boundary condi-tions
Stange, Jonas

Existence of weak solu-tions to a Cahn-Hilliard-Biot system
Haselböck, Jonas

Curvature-driven patternformation in Biomem-branes
Pešić, Anastasija

Nonlocal-to-Local Con-vergence for a DiffuseInterface Model for TwoPhase Flow with MatchedDensities
Hurm, Christoph

S15.04
(G22/105) Dynamical and neural network approaches to down-scaling of noisy and partial observations

Knio, Omar

Bifurcation diagrams ofPDEs with parametricuncertainty
Piazzola, Chiara

Koopman Mode Decom-position of a system withuncertain parameters
Gießler, Stephanie

Sensitivity Analysis forBifurcations in RandomOrdinary DifferentialEquations
Lux-Gottschalk, Kerstin

On finite dimensionalnoise and finite dimen-sional models in uncer-tainty quantification
Starkloff, Hans-Jörg

S16.04
(G22/110) Application of a Projec-tion type method onShape and Topology Op-timization Problem con-cerning Additive Manu-facturing

Urmann, Maximilian

Mesh-independent topol-ogy optimisation in the
H1 Sobolev space
Habera, Michal

Convergence of a steep-est descent algorithm inshape optimisation usingW1,∞functions
Hinze, Michael

A differential geometricpoint of view on shapeoptimization
Pryymak, Lidiya

Geometry-based Solu-tions to Multivariate Mini-mization Problems
Hütter, Sebastian

A set-valued stochasticapproximation analysis oftwo-timescale actor-criticreinforcement learningwith non-linear func-tion approximation andclipped gradients
Redder, AdrianS18.04

(G22/020) Divergence-conformingmethods for transientdouble-diffusive flows
Bürger, Raimund

Structure preserving vari-ational approximation ofdynamic poroelasticity infirst-order form
Bause, Markus

Structure-Preserving Nu-merical Methods for Non-linear Dispersive WaveEquations
Lampert, Joshua

Structure-Preserving TimeDiscretization of Port-Hamiltonian Systems viaDiscrete Gradient Pairs
Schulze, Philipp

Structure-preservingnumerical methods forFokker-Planck equations
Bartel, Hanna

20



14:00 14:20 14:40 15:00 15:20 15:40S19.04
(G22/211) On Stabilizing Model Pre-dictive Control for Gener-alized Nash EquilibriumProblems

Topalovic, Antonia

Stabilizability of RHC forlinear nonautonomousparabolic equations un-der uncertainty
Azmi, Behzad

Feedback stabilizationof parabolic equations.State estimation errorsand model disturbances.
Rodrigues, Sergio S.

Convergence result ofsmooth approximationsof feedback laws to op-timal control problemswith non-differentiablevalue function
Vásquez-Varas, Donato Maxi-
miliano

Feedback control ofparameter-dependentlinear systems
Guth, Philipp A.

S20.04
(G22/122) Data-based methods for control: Why and how to incor-porate machine learning

Bieker, Katharina

High Gain Observer De-sign for Nonlinear Sys-tems using MachineLearning
Fiedler, Julius

Partial observations,coarse graining andequivariance in Koop-man operator theory forlarge-scale dynamical sys-tems
Peitz, Sebastian

Online learning with jointstate and model estima-tion
Götte, Ricarda-Samantha

Adaptive Data-DrivenModels in Port-Hamiltonian Form forControl Design
Junker, Annika

S21.04
(G22/208) Algorithmic regulariza-tion in asymmetric over-parameterized matrixsensing

Stöger, Dominik

Unraveling Acoustic Sig-nal Patterns in FisheriesThrough DINO-Based Self-Supervised Learning
Pala, Ahmet

Comparing the Perfor-mance of BeamformerAlgorithms in EstimatingOrientations of NeuralSources
Höltershinken, Malte Bern-
hardS22.04

(G22/120) GPU Acceleration of aGeneral Purpose FiniteElement Framework
Richter, Thomas

Floating-point accuracyand symbolic spectraldecomposition of 3x3matrices
Zilian, Andreas

Improving performanceof the ICON-O oceanmodel using parallel spec-tral deferred corrections
Freese, Philip

Low-rank Lyapunov ADIon the GPU
Schulze, Jonas

Multilevel Block Partition-ing for Solving Sylvester-like Matrix Equations
Köhler, Martin

Numerical realization ofthe Mortensen observervia a Hessian-augmentedpolynomial approxima-tion of the value function
Schröder, JesperS25.04

(G22/H2) A Recursive MultilevelAlgorithm for Deep Learn-ing
Jacob, Isabel

Frank-Wolfe Algorithmsfor Abs-smooth functions
Tadinada, Sri Harshitha

Iteratively ReweightedLeast Squares Recoveryon Tensor Networks
Kraemer, Sebastian

Variationally correctmethods for model re-duction of parameterizedtransport equations byneural networks
Oster, Mathias

On automated modeldiscovery and a universalmaterial subroutine
Kuhl, Ellen

21



14:00 14:20 14:40 15:00 15:20 15:40S26.04
(G22/209) Tensor-Based Approaches for Modeling and Simulationof Molecular Systems

Gelß, Patrick

Symmetries and tensortrain representation ofelectronic wave functions
Dupuy, Mi-Song

Numerical Experimenton changing tensor net-work topology in DMRGcalculations for stronglycorrelated systems.
Boamah, Elizabeth Adomako

Predicting the Full CI en-ergy of large systems tochemical accuracy fromrestricted active spacedensity matrix renormal-ization group calculations
Friesecke, Gero

16:30 16:50 17:10 17:30 17:50 18:10S01.01
(G22/217) Characterization of thebehavior of slender, softrobots

Schindler, Leon

Real-time Models for Sys-tems with Costly or Un-known Dynamics
Bestle, Dieter

Multi-Criteria HydraulicTurbine Optimization us-ing a Genetic Algorithmand Trust-Region Postpro-cessing
Rentschler, Tobias

Exploring the OptimalLeg-Stiffness in a 2DMonoped
Raff, Maximilian

Simulation of Thermicaland Dynamical Behaviorof High-Precision OpticalSystems
Eberhard, Peter

S02.05
(G22/111) Using active learning andsurrogate models in theinverse viscoelastic pa-rameter identification ofhuman brain tissue

Hinrichsen, Jan

Modeling the porousproperties of brain tissue
Greiner, Alexander

A constitutive relationfor human brain tissueobtained using an inversetechnique and the numer-ical study of existence ofnon-classical solutions
Das, Mrunal Kanti

Construction of a Hyper-elastic Potential for hu-man brain tissue usingan Inverse Method andits Finite Element Imple-mentation to study 3DBoundary Value Problems
Vaidya, Yagnik Kalpeshkumar

Coupling of neuronal exci-tation and mechanosen-sitive ion channel activa-tion in the human brain
Werneck, Linda

S03.04
(G22/013) M-Integral and energy-release rates: A didactical ac-count

Kienzler, Reinhold

Lifetime prediction forcyclic material behavior –Application to multiaxialfatigue
Langenfeld, Kai

Geometric and Constitu-tive Modeling of MgO-CRefractories Based onRecyclates for Thermo-Mechanical Simulations
Gopi, Jishnu Vinayak

Analysis of damage andfailure behavior of ad-ditively manufacturedstainless steel 316L bybiaxial experiments
Gerke, Steffen

S04.05
(G26/H1) Lattice structures as anenergy-absorbing compo-nent for impact loads

Bieler, Sören

Investigating Auxetic Ele-ments to Enhance EnergyAbsorption in FlexibleStructures: An IntegratedExperimental and Numer-ical Approach
Pi Savall, Berta

Numerical and Exper-imental Modeling ofthe Mechanical Behav-ior of Syntactic Foam(lightweight aggregates- Aluminum 2024)
Sadeghpourhaji, Reza

Simulations of supere-lastic lattice materialsmanufactured by additivemanufacturing using a hy-poelastic material model
Schasching, Marius M.

Tuning the buckling be-haviour of slender, ma-terial extrusion manu-factured collinear stayedpolymer lattices
Ou, Yating

A robust finite strain iso-geometric solid-beamelement towards simu-lations of microlatticestructured Li-ion batteryelectrodes
Shafqat, Abdullah

22



16:30 16:50 17:10 17:30 17:50 18:10S06.2.03
(G16/H5) Design and application of inelastic Constitutive Artifi-cial Neural Networks (iCANN)

Holthusen, Hagen

Exploring the possibilitiesof physically enhancedneural networks in ad-vanced material modeling
Maurer, Lukas

How to incorporate physi-cal information into ANNsby physics-based Rao-Blackwellization: Exampleof isotropic rubber elas-ticity
Geuken, Gian-Luca

An expanded model forthe evolution of olivinecrystals
Haddenhorst, Hendrik Holger

Identifying Fiber Orien-tation and Fiber VolumeFraction Distributions ina Commercial Paperboardfor Computational Mod-elling
Neumann, JohannesS07.05

(G16/215) Modeling coupled dam-age processes in porousmedia across the scales
Jänicke, Ralf

Numerically efficient so-lution methods in highlynonlinear variationalthermoinelasticity
Goldbeck, Hauke

Implementation of a ther-momechanically coupledconstitutive model forsingle-crystalline SMAbased on an AugmentedLagrangian formulation
Löps, Paul

Thermomechanicallycoupled finite elementformulation for strain-induced crystallization
Tang, Xuefeng

Thermomechanical anal-ysis of strain recoveryin shape memory al-loys under variable non-isothermal conditions
Descher, Stefan

Basic problems of steadyvibrations in the coupledtheory of thermoelasticnanomaterials with tripleporosity
Svanadze, Merab

S08.05
(G16/054) Revisiting Cohesive com-posite boxels with im-perfect interfaces: Chal-lenges and Limitations

Keshav, Sanath

Influence of grain bound-aries on the overall dif-fusivity in polycrystallinesolids
Scholz, Lena

A computational ho-mogenisation approachaccounting for interfacesin electrical conductors
Güzel, Dilek

Single-species diffusion inparticle-matrix compos-ites using a dual-potentialmodel from computa-tional homogenization
Rollin, David

Investigation of elasticand inelastic size effectsin composites using mi-cromorphic multiscalesimulations
Malik, AlexanderS11.01

(G22/216) Modeling and Simulation of Simultaneous Transportand Incompressible Flows on all Level Sets in a BulkDomain
Fries, Thomas-Peter

Unstructured Finite-Volume Arbitrary La-grangian / Eulerian In-terface Tracking compu-tational framework forincompressible two-phaseflows with surfactants
Schwarzmeier, Moritz

hp-Adaptive Simulationof Compressible Two-Phase Flows with PhaseTransition
Mossier, Pascal

Simultaneous experimen-tal analysis of concentra-tion and velocity fields ingravity-driven inclinedliquid film flows oversmooth and microstruc-tured surfaces
Weigelt, Johann

Capabilities and limita-tions of Smoothed Par-ticle Hydrodynamics forthe simulation of two-phase flow instabilities
Vallem, Rishindra

S12.02
(G22/112) An investigation of wavecharacteristics in Peri-dynamic media usingNonlocal Helmholz de-composition

Dhua, Sudarshan

Impact of Sur-face/interface effecton the propagation ofshear wave in a compos-ite piezoelectric cylinder
Maji, Arpita

A case study on the dam-age detection of beamsvia the time reversalmethod
Huguet, Mélissandre

23



16:30 16:50 17:10 17:30 17:50 18:10S14.05
(G22/218) Time-periodic flow past a body: Approximation by prob-lems on bounded domains

Eiter, Thomas

Rotating solutions to theincompressible Euler-Poisson equation withexternal particle
Kepka, Bernhard

Quantitative Analysis forthe Ill-Posedness of thePrandtl Equations
De Anna, Francesco

S15.05
(G22/105) Neural network based operator surrogates for ellipticPDEs

Marcati, Carlo

Adaptive multilevel Neu-ral Networks for para-metric PDEs with errorcontrol
Eigel, Martin

Adaptive sparse gridmethods with kink de-tection for uncertaintyquantification in gas net-works
Wilka, Hendrik

Application of Isogeomet-ric Analysis for IntervalAnalysis
Manque, Nataly

Unlocking Possibilities:Quantifying ImpreciseProbabilities with Possi-bility Theory
Hanss, Michael

S16.05
(G22/110) Using a Quadratic Con-strained Active SignatureMethod to Solve Nons-mooth Retail PortfolioMaximization Problems

Kreimeier, Timo

Towards a practical conju-gate gradients method forsemismooth problems
Bethke, Franz

About Solving Comple-mentarity Problems byCombining SCIP with aPiecewise Linear Solver
Schmidt, Adrian

S17.01
(G22/208) Numerical linear algebra for data assimilation

Tabeart, Jemima M.

Balanced Truncation us-ing Noisy Gramians forBayesian Inverse Prob-lems with Quadratic Non-linearity
König, Josie

Low-Rank Multi-Patch IGA
Riemer, Tom-Christian

Real-world datasets ideal-ity for photometric stereounder unknown lighting
Crabu, Elisa

On the injectivity radiusof the Stiefel manifold
Stoye, Jakob

S18.05
(G22/020) On a Hybridized DomainDecomposition Formula-tion

Seibel, Timon

Matrix-free algorithmsfor finite element solversin nearly incompressiblehyperelasticity
Schussnig, Richard

Comparison betweenblock preconditionerand monolithic precon-ditioner for iterative solu-tion of coupled multi-fieldproblems from general-ized continuummodels
Alkmim, Nasser

Differentiability Matchingand Z-Score Normaliza-tion in Piecewise Approx-imated Physics InformedNeural Networks for Solv-ing PDEs
Kong, William

Relaxation based meth-ods for the coupling ofnonconservative hyper-bolic systems
Kolbe, Niklas

24



16:30 16:50 17:10 17:30 17:50 18:10S19.05
(G22/211) Shape optimization forMaxwell’s equations

König, Philipp

Shape Optimization byConstrained First-OrderSystem Least Mean Ap-proximation
Starke, Gerhard

Eigenvalue Optimizationfor Elastic Structures witha Phase Field approach
Kahle, Christian

Eigenvalue optimizationwith respect to shape-variation in electromag-netic cavities
Herter, Christine

Computing Multiple LocalMinimizers of TopologyOptimization Problemsand Application for Hy-drogen Electrolysis CellDesign
Baeck, Leon Niklas

Analysis of an optimiza-tion problem for a piezo-electric energy harvester
Kaltenbacher, Barbara

S20.05
(G22/122) Learning-based robustfunnel MPC

Dennstädt, Dario

Safe data-driven powergrid synchronization
Lanza, Lukas

The tangential AAA algo-rithm for learning MIMO-DAE dynamical systemsfrom frequency-domaindata
Gosea, Ion Victor

Unveiling the Promise ofEvent Cameras for Under-water Robotics Localiza-tion for Agile Navigation
Alvarez-Tunon, Olaya

Possibilistic Robot Lo-calization Using VisualLandmarks
Könecke, Tom

Reversible methods indeep learning
Maslovskaya, Sofya

S25.05
(G22/H2) Sparsity-Inspired Regularization for Image Reconstruc-tion

Neumayer, Sebastian

Analyzing Concrete Pave-ment Damage Progres-sion Using Image DatasetTechniques
Garita-Duran, Hellen

Neural Galerkin schemesthat can preserve Hamil-tonians and other quanti-ties
Schwerdtner, Paul

Deep Learning forStructure-Preserving Uni-versal Stable Koopman-Inspired Embeddingsfor Nonlinear CanonicalHamiltonian Dynamics
Yıldız, SüleymanS26.05

(G22/209) Reduced basis surrogatesfor quantum spin systemsbased on tensor networks
Stamm, Benjamin

Numerical simulationof the Gross–Pitaevskiiequation via vortex-tracking
Kemlin, Gaspard

Using a posteriori er-ror estimators to con-struct low-cost solutionstrategies for the Gross-Pitaevskii equation
Hassan, Muhammad

25



Thursday, March 21
08:30 08:50 09:10 09:30 09:50 10:10S01.02

(G22/217) Multimodal 3D Recon-struction of Icy Surfacesfor Robotic Applications:A Dataset and Analysis
Kaastrup-Hansen, Amalie

Imitation learning forgraph search algorithmsand super-smooth splinein navigation of mobilerobots: a case study onTurtlebot
Oveisi, Atta

Effectiveness oflightweight neural net-work in imitating modelpredictive controllers inrobotics
Pal, Amit Kumar

S02.06
(G22/111) Computer Simulation of Damage, Fiber Realignment,Growth, and Smooth Muscle Activation in Arteries inHealth and Disease

Balzani, Daniel

Correlative analysis ofhighly resolved AAA wallcomposition and strain inmice
Wittek, Andreas

Fast and ReliableReduced-Order Modelsfor Cardiac Electrophysi-ology
Chellappa, Sridhar

Towards Integral Valida-tion Strategies of ActiveCardiac Contraction Mod-els
Ogiermann, DennisS03.05

(G22/013) A monolithic approach tothe phase-field modelingof brittle fracture usingthe scaled boundary fi-nite element method
Pasupuleti, Ajay Kumar

Acceleration of immersedcomputations of brit-tle phase-field fractureutilizing moment fittingschemes
Gorji, Mahan

Model-based analysis ofsurface roughness onfatigue processes
Yan, Sikang

Phase-field damagemodels for brutal crackgrowth: An adaptive time-discretization method
Rörentrop, Felix

Efficient phase-field mod-els for ductile fatiguefracture
Kalina, Martha

An eXtended Phase-FieldMethod for 2D Simula-tions of Fatigue FractureProcesses
Krüger, Christian

26



08:30 08:50 09:10 09:30 09:50 10:10S04.06
(G26/H1) Physics-based machinelearning model for themanufacturing of thermo-plastic composites

Hürkamp, André

Artificial neural networksfor structural damagedetection and localization
Freitag, Steffen

Advanced discretizationtechniques for hypere-lastic physics-augmentedneural networks
Franke, Marlon

Physics-Informed NeuralNetworks for MaterialModel Calibration
Wessels, Henning

Advanced ParameterIdentification for Struc-tural Steel Modeling: In-tegrating Multiple LoadProtocols with Convolu-tional Neural Networks
Altay, Okyay

Physics informed neuralnetworks in structuraldynamics
Polydoras, Vasileios

S06.2.04
(G16/H5) Mechanical data acquisi-tion for microgels

Khiêm, Vu Ngoc

Remarks on parameter identification using finite ele-ments and full-field data
Hartmann, Stefan

Process simulation forthermal powder bed fu-sion additively manufac-tured glasses based onthe Hamilton principleusing Neigbor ElementMethode (NEM)
Rudolf, Tobias

One-point integration forT2 elements in viscoelas-ticity
Choi, Yongbin

Topology optimization forprecipitation hardening inferroelectric material
Bohnen, Matthias

S07.06
(G16/215) On the effects of cou-pling in a thermo-chemo-mechanically model

Gisy, Johannes

Thermo- and chemo-elastic beammodelingand simulation with iso-geometric collocationmethods
Alzate Cobo, Juan Camilo

Hygro-thermo-mechanicalmodelling of frozenground and shotcreteinteraction during tunnel-ing excavation
Williams Moises, Rodolfo
Javier

Coupled chemo-electro-mechanical model forgalvanic corrosion inclinched components
Harzheim, Sven

Implementation of aFinite-Element Frame-work Coupling Chemo-Mechanics and the Non-Local Gurson-Tvergaard-Needleman Model
Patil, Siddhi Avinash

S08.06
(G16/054) Thermo-mechanicallycoupled NonuniformTransformation FieldAnalysis of heteroge-neous solids

Fritzen, Felix

Mesh- and model adap-tivity for NTFA and full-field elasto-plastic ho-mogenization based ondownwind and upwindapproximations
Tchomgue Simeu, Arnold

A hyperelastic-plasticmean-field-method atlarge deformations withdamage for CFRP
Zhan, Yingjie

Parameterized hyperelas-tic material modelingand multiscale topol-ogy optimization withphysics-augmented neu-ral network constitutivemodels
Weeger, Oliver

Nonlinear electro-elasticfinite element analysiswith neural network con-stitutive models
Klein, Dominik K.

S11.02
(G22/216) Mathematical analysis of modified level-set equations

Soga, Kohei

Two-Phase Flow Simu-lations in a Space-TimeFramework for InjectionMolding Applications
Ferrer Fabón, Blanca

Viscous Two Layer GravityDriven Flows
Ellermeier, Wolfgang F

On the kinematic trans-port of sectional curva-tures for a moving hyper-surface
Fricke, Mathis

27



08:30 08:50 09:10 09:30 09:50 10:10S14.06
(G22/218) Modeling and optimization of optical resonances.

Karabash, Illia

Parameter-asymptoticbehavior of integro-differential models ofnonlinear acoustics
Meliani, Mostafa

Large Data Solutions to1-D Hyperbolic Systems,Ill-Posedness, and ConvexIntegration
Krupa, Sam Gittleman

Self-similar behaviour forBoltzmann-type equa-tions
Throm, Sebastian

Bifurcation and Asymp-totics of Cubically Nonlin-ear Transverse MagneticSurface Plasmon Polari-tons
He, RunanS15.06

(G22/105) Consensus-Based Rare Event Estimation
Ullmann, Elisabeth

Computing upper prob-abilities of failure usingoptimization algorithmstogether with importancesampling.
Fetz, Thomas

Probabilistic microstruc-tural modelling of thefailure initiation processin cast iron
Hohe, Jörg

Less interaction with for-ward models in Langevindynamics: Enrichmentand Homotopy
Sommer, David

Modelling Distributionswith Wasserstein Prox-imal methods and Low-Rank Tensor Decomposi-tions
Aksenov, Vitalii

S17.02
(G22/208) Riemannian optimizationon the symplectic Stiefelmanifold

Stykel, Tatjana

Optimization of Approx-imate Maps for LinearSystems Arising in Dis-cretized PDEs
Islam, Rishad

Preconditioning and de-flation in the action of thematrix sign function withan application to LatticeQCD
Ramirez-Hidalgo, Gustavo

Recycling of Krylov sub-spaces in the simulationof nonlinear dynamic sys-tems
Stellmach, Laurenz

Struture preserving ap-proximations to Cayleytransforms
Frommer, Andreas

ReorthogonalizedPythagorean variantsof block classical GramSchmidt
Oktay, Eda

S18.06
(G22/020) A posteriori error esti-mates for nonconformingdiscretizations of singu-larly perturbed bihar-monic operators

Gallistl, Dietmar

A posteriori error esti-mates for numericalapproximations of theKeller-Segel system
Giesselmann, Jan

A-posteriori error esti-mates for systems of hy-perbolic conservationlaws
Sikstel, Aleksey

A Posteriori Error Esti-mation and Adaptivityfor Temporal MultiscaleProblems
Lautsch, Leopold

Goal oriented error es-timation for space-timeadaptivity in phase-fieldfracture
Kosin, Viktor

S19.06
(G22/211) Numerical Analysis forDirichlet Optimal Con-trol Problems on ConvexPolyhedral Domains

Vexler, Boris

Numerical analysis of op-timal control problemalong curves in three di-mensions.
Leykekhman, Dmitriy

Error Estimates for Op-timal Control of the In-stationary Navier-StokesEquations Subject to StateConstraints
Wagner, Jakob

Identification of the basaldrag parameter in icesheet models using L-curves
Höyns, Lea-Sophie

Parameter identificationof ice rheology and bot-tom friction for glaciers
Schmidt, Niko

28



08:30 08:50 09:10 09:30 09:50 10:10S20.06
(G22/122) Funnel MPC for nonlinearsystems with arbitraryrelative degree

Berger, Thomas

Model complexity opti-mization of equivalent dy-namical linearization datamodels used in model-free adaptive controlbased on bias/variancetrade-off
Salighe, Soheil

Systematic ParameterStudy on Joint LevelImpedance Control- Towards a VariableImpedance ControlScheme for Legged Robots
Kist, Arian

Dual Quaternionparametrization of a Slid-ing Mode Control withArtificial Potential Func-tions
Stankovic, Ana

Design of Two CoupledFuzzy Controllers for aPlanar Direct InternalReforming Solid OxideFuel Cell
Zhai, Tianyu

A two-step order reduc-tion approach of incom-pressible Navier-Stokesequations for H-infinityrobust nonlinear con-troller design
Heiland, Jan

S23.01
(G22/112) A spectral inclusion property of essential spectrum ofoperator pencils

Wilson, Mitsuru

Spectrum of the Maxwell Equations for a Flat Interfacebetween Homogeneous Dispersive Media
Dohnal, TomasS25.06

(G22/H2) GAN Enables Outlier De-tection and PropertyMonitoring for AdditiveManufacturing of Com-plex Structures
Henkes, Alexander

Interconnection of port-Hamiltonian systems withport-Hamiltonian NeuralNetworks
Peters, Till

On minimizing the train-ing set fill distance in ma-chine learning regression
Climaco, Paolo

Driving on a racetrackwith a hybrid reinforce-ment learning approach
Gottschalk, Simon

S26.06
(G22/209) Learning effective dynam-ics via kernel-based ap-proximation of Koopmangenerator

Nateghi, Vahid

Boltzmann Generatorsas Optimal TransportProblems
Winters, Quinn Campbell

Active, Multi-FidelityLearning for EfficientMolecular Machine Learn-ing
Zaspel, Peter

Artificial Intelligencebased detection of localspots in network materi-als prone to mechanicalfailure.
Bachhav, Bhagyashri

Coupling continuum andhigh fidelity models withmultilevel on-the-flysparse grids
Hülser, Tobias

11:00PL4
(G26/H1) Dynamics and control of aerial manipulation

Beitelschmidt, Michael

12:00PL5
(G26/H1) Conquering the quantum world: old problems and new challenges for the applied mathematics community

Cancès, Eric

29



14:00 14:20 14:40 15:00 15:20 15:40S01.03
(G22/217) Optimisation of the ham-mer throw using parame-terised synthetic motionkinematics in a multi-body system (MBS)

Schmidtchen, Fabian

Development of a kine-matic model for a freekinematic forming pro-cess to compute the tooltrajectory
Ekanayaka, Virama

Analysis of dynamic ab-sorption system with anonlinear damper de-scribed by a fractional-order model
Nešić, Nikola

Nonlinear dynamics ofgroup rolling of bodiesbetween concentric circlepaths
(Stevanović) Hedrih, Katica

S02.07
(G22/111) Immersed boundary ap-proach for vascularizedtissues

Belponer, Camilla

Generation of organ-scalesynthetic vasculatureusing mathematical opti-mization
Jessen, Etienne

A multi-compartmentperfusion model of bloodflow through deformedhierarchical vessel net-works
Hohl, Jannes

Coupling of a perfusionmodel to a poroelastic-growth model for model-ing liver tissue regrowth
Ebrahem, Adnan

Towards multi-scalemodel selection for raredata applications in lifesciences
Reisch, Cordula

Multiphase Modeling andSimulation of Function-Perfusion Processes inthe Human Liver on Dif-ferent Scales
Lambers, Lena

S03.06
(G22/013) Limitations of finite inter-face width in phase fieldsimulations and solutionsby the example of quasi-brittle damage evolution

Kurzeja, Patrick

On the influence of anonlinear viscosity in aviscoelastic phase fieldmodel for fracture in ice
Sondershaus, Rabea

An Enriched Phase-FieldApproach to Fracture:Transformed Phase-FieldAnsatz (Part 1)
Löhnert, Stefan

An Enriched Phase-FieldApproach to Fracture:Enrichment of the Dis-placement Field (Part 2)
Curos,u, Verena

Prescribing traction-separation-laws to phase-field modelling of cohe-sive fracture
Lammen, Henning

S04.07
(G26/H1) Simulation of viscoplasticstructures under mate-rial uncertainties usingtime-separated stochasticmechanics

Geisler, Hendrik

Numerical analysis of thestress-based formulationof linear elasticity
Sky, Adam

Variational three-fieldreduced order modelingfor nearly incompressiblematerials
Shamim, Muhammad Babar

Mitigation Techniques forVolumetric Locking in theImplicit Material PointMethod (MPM)
Meyer, Julian

Stabilization-free VirtualElement Method for 3DHyperelastic Applications
Xu, Bing-Bing

Mathematical Founda-tion of the Master-SlaveElimination for ArbitraryNonlinear Multi-PointConstraints
Boungard, Jonas

S06.1.03
(G16/H5) An efficient implemen-tation of a micromor-phic gradient extended,rate-independent singlecrystal plasticity modelbased on an AugmentedLagrangian formulation

Prüger, Stefan

Barrier parameter updatestrategies for interior-point methods in singlecrystal plasticity
Steinmetz, Felix

On discrete conserva-tion of constraints in mi-crostructure evolution
Bode, Tobias

On the adaptive solutionof phase-field problemswith A-stable explicit last-stage diagonally implicitRunge-Kutta (ELDIRK)methods
Westermann, Hendrik

Latent heat in a thermo-mechanical theory for in-clusion growth predictionvia the multiphase-fieldmethod
Prahs, Andreas

30



14:00 14:20 14:40 15:00 15:20 15:40S07.07
(G16/215) Domain wall dynamicsin cubic magnetostric-tive materials subject toRashba effect and nonlin-ear dissipation

Dwivedi, Sharad

Finite element based mi-cromagnetic simulationsof heterogeneous mi-crostructres
Reichel, Maximilian

Fully-Coupled Finite Ele-ment Implementation ofa Constitutive Model forMagnetic Shape MemoryAlloys
Jeeja, Akshay Balachandran

Effect of nonlinear vis-cous dissipation on mag-netic domain wall motionin transversely isotropichexagonal magnetostric-tive materials
Maity, Sumit

Analytical and numer-ical investigations ofMaxwell-stress-inducedhigher-order singularitiesin cracked dielectrics andpiezoelectrics
Behlen, Lennart

Impact of inertial andnonlinear dampingeffects on the strain-induced domain wall mo-tion in bilayer compositestructure
Dolui, Sarabindu

S08.07
(G16/054) A linear algebra perspective on FFT-accelerated finiteelement solvers for periodic homogenization

Zeman, Jan

FFT-based computationalmicromechanics withessential boundary condi-tions
Risthaus, Lennart

Fourier vs. Radon ap-proach to computationalhomogenization
Jabs, Lukas

Multiscale(FE-FFT) ap-proach to topology op-timization using phase-field methods to generateintentionally designedporous structures
Yaraguntappa, Basavesh

FE-DeepONet: A hybridsolver based on physics-informed deep operatornetworks for multiscalesimulations
Eivazi, Hamidreza

S11.03
(G22/216) Parametric finite element approximation of two-phaseNavier–Stokes flow with viscoelasticity

Trautwein, Dennis

An unstructured geomet-rical unsplit VOF methodfor viscoelastic two-phaseflows
Asghar, Muhammad Hassan

Phase-field modeling andcomputation of mixtureflows
ten Eikelder, Marco

Bridging the scales in cap-illary rise dynamics withcomplexity-reduced mod-els
Raju, SurajS14.07

(G22/218) Analysis of a drift-diffusion model for perovskite solarcells
Glitzky, Annegret

Analysis of a Soap FilmCatenoid Driven by anElectrostatic Force
Schmitz, Lina

New results on globalbifurcation of travellingperiodic water waves
Weber, Jörg

The two-phase periodicStokes flow in the planedriven by surface tensionand gravity
Böhme, DanielS17.03

(G22/208) Sketched and truncated Krylov methods for core linearalgebra problems
Schweitzer, Marcel

A new rational Krylovsubspace based projec-tion method for solvinglarge-scale algebraic Ric-cati equations via low-rank approximations
Faßbender, Heike

Extreme solutions of alge-braic Riccati inequalities
Mehrmann, Volker

Low-rank solution of re-stricted discrete-timeGramians
Kürschner, Patrick

31



14:00 14:20 14:40 15:00 15:20 15:40S18.07
(G22/020) Two Discretisations of theTime-Dependent BinghamProblem

Schedensack, Mira

Time integration in spec-tral methods for reactiondiffusion equations
Pulch, Roland

Time discretisation ofparabolic problemson evolving domainsby means of a Crank-Nicolson scheme andimplicit extensions
Frei, Stefan

A Second-Order IterativeTime Integration Schemefor Linear Poroelasticity
Deiml, Matthias

A second order accuratein time positivity preserv-ing scheme for a Chemo-taxis system
Pervolianakis, Christos

S19.07
(G22/211) Robust PDE ConstrainedDesign Optimization ofElectrical Machines withIsogeometric Analysis

Komann, Theodor

Riemannian shape op-timization of thin shellsusing isogeometric analy-sis
Rosandi, Rozan

Shape optimization onRiemannian manifoldsincluding nonsmoothness
Suchan, Tim

A Trust-Region Methodfor p-Harmonic ShapeOptimization
Wyschka, Henrik

Constrained Best Approx-imation of SymmetricShape Tensors and itsRole for the Determina-tion of Shape Gradients
Hetzel, Laura

Shape Optimization ofa Bipolar Plate using aDimension ReductionApproach
O’Reilly, Cymoen

S20.07
(G22/122) Boundary control of distributed-parameter systems: Asolution-based approach

Irscheid, Abdurrahman

Control design forconvection-reaction sys-tems with storage effectsand positive relative de-gree
Wurm, Jens

Open-Loop Control ofShallow Water Wavesin a Tube with MovingBoundary in Material-Fixed Coordinates
Mayer, Luca

Trajectory tracking con-trol based on computervision of a two-way softprototype actuated withSMA wires
Acevedo-Velazquez, Aline
Iobana

Feedback semiglobalstabilization to tra-jectories for the Ku-ramoto–Sivashinskyequation
Seifu, Dagmawi Abraham

S23.02
(G22/112) Optimal Sobolev Regularity for Degenerate Equationsof Porous Media Type

Sauer, Jonas

Existence and Unique-ness of Solutions of theKoopman–von NeumannEquation on Bounded Do-mains
Stengl, Marian

A Galerkin projection ap-proach for general port-Hamiltonian descriptorsystems
Morandin, Riccardo

Input-to-state stabilityfor unnbounded bilinearfeedback systems
Hosfeld, René

S25.07
(G22/H2) Preconditioning the Ker-nel ANOVA SVM

Stoll, Martin

Transformers and Func-tion Approximation: WhatCan We Learn About theAttention Scheme?
Thesing, Laura

On the invariance ofGaussian RKHS’s underKoopman operators
Philipp, Friedrich

Utilizing Machine Learn-ing for Hydrogel SwellingPrediction
Wang, Yawen

32



14:00 14:20 14:40 15:00 15:20 15:40S26.07
(G22/209) A Quasi Time-ReversibleGrassmann extrapola-tion of density matricesfor accelerating Born-Oppenheimer moleculardynamics

Pes, Federica

A posteriori error analysisof a linear Schrödingertype eigenvalue problemfor atomic centered dis-cretizations
Lygatsika, Ioanna-Maria

A Posteriori Error Analysisfor Kohn-Sham Equationswith Convex Exchange-Correlation Functionals
Lainez Reyes, Rafael Antonio

Applying a Well-DefinedEnergy Density forMachine-Learned Den-sity Functionals
Polak, Elias

Moreau-Yosida Regu-larization in Density-Functional Theory
Laestadius, Andre

16:30PL6
(G26/H1) Dynamic fracture simulations with peridynamics and phase-field fracture

Weinberg, Kerstin

17:40 18:00 18:20S01.04
(G22/217) Digital Twins of electrical switching devices for over-current protection with application to AI- assisted life-time prognosis

Suresh Singhal, Dhruv

Visual Feedback Control for Positioning Support of aRotary Crane
Kakuta, Yotaro

A Spring-Mass Chain Multi-body Approach for ModelingYarn Balloon Dynamics in Ring Spinning
Perez-Delgado, Yves Jesus

S04.08
(G26/H1) Accelerating the design of the effective surface ofpressing tools with probabilistic inverse modelling ap-proaches

Hupfeld, Henning Karsten

Structural dynamics of a Scaled Trailer Model: Investi-gation of the Influence of Different Loading Variants
Volltrauer, Jan Markus

S06.1.04
(G16/H5) Modeling of the phase transformation behavior inmetastable austentic stainless steels

Thammineni, Hari Kisan

Elasticity in phase-field crystal models of solidification
Punke, Maik

Micromechanical multi-scale simulation of thedirectionally-solidified Mo-Hf-B alloy
Nizinkovskyi, RostyslavS06.2.05

(G22/013) Mesoscopic Structure Modeling of Flexible Macrop-orous Aerogels using Cluster-Cluster Aggregation
Xiong, Weibo

Double-surface plasticity for a micropolar continuum
Börger, Alexander

Computational Modelling of Non-Woven Material Com-pression
Wan, Chengrui

33



17:40 18:00 18:20S07.08.1
(G16/215) A hybrid approach for ferroelectric continua combin-ing the finite element method and an efficient scalebridging concept

Wakili, Reschad

Material modeling of ferroelectric solids in presence offlexoelectricity
Kozinov, Sergey

Numerical detection of shaft misalignments using asensor-integrating jaw coupling
Menning, Johannes Dieter Martin

S07.08.2
(G22/H2) Experimental characterization of acoustic dampingmaterials

Marter, Paul

An automatic simulation pipeline for coupled simula-tions of acoustic damping materials
Radtke, Lars

An approach simulating interacting solid, liquid andgas domains for dynamic seal applications
Graf, MatthiasS08.08

(G16/054) Micromechanics of X-Ray Diffraction Stress Measure-ments
Krause, Maximilian

Scale independent extension operators for manifoldvalued Sobolev maps on perforated domains
Happ, Leon

Application of upper bound rigid-block analysis methodto porous solids
Hund, JonasS18.08

(G22/020) On a multiscale formulation for rough boundaries
Schmidt, Kersten

An adaptive stochastic Galerkin method based on mul-tilevel expansions
Voulis, IgorS20.08

(G22/122) On the Kolmogorov n-width of reachable sets of thebilinear Schrödinger equation
Zuyev, Alexander

Well-posedness and exponential stability of a con-trolled dispersed flow tubular reactor model
Yevgenieva, Yevgeniia

Towards checking BIBO stability for hyperbolic systems
Wierzba, Alexander A.

34



Friday, March 22
08:30 08:50 09:10 09:30 09:50 10:10S01.05

(G22/217) A non-stiff Lie group inte-grator for highly flexiblestructures with large ro-tations
Arnold, Martin

A RATTLE integrator forthe simulation of unilat-erally constrained me-chanical systems
Capobianco, Giuseppe

Case Study on ModelingMultibody Systems asPort-Hamiltonian Systems
Hochdahl, René

Structure-preserving timediscretization of multi-body systems with singu-lar inertia matrix
Kinon, Philipp L.

Vibration analyses of amandible
Vulović, Aleksandra

S02.08
(G22/111) Enhancing Leg Alignmentin Adolescents: ExploringOptimal Positioning ofTension Band Implantsfor Guided Growth - AFinite Element Investiga-tion

Wittek, Andreas

Application of the Neigh-bored Element Methodon a Hamilton principle-based multi-speciesbiofilm model
Klempt, Felix

Cell-preserving Schemefor MechanobiologicalResearch on Dedifferenti-ation of Chondrocytes
Lee, Hyun

A refined model for thecoupled analysis of acticebiological processes formeniscus tissue regenera-tion
Jäger, Henry Sebastian

S03.07
(G22/013) Numerical investigationson three-dimensionalmetal cutting simulationswithin the Material PointMethod employing theJohnson-Cook materiallaw

Koßler, Marvin

Simulation of coated par-ticles breakage usingDiscrete Element andBonded Particle Method
Safdar, Wasif

Brittle fracture investi-gation in a coupled peri-dynamic and classicalelasticity model
Pernatii, Anna

Peridynamic computa-tions of wave propagationand dynamic fracture
Partmann, Kai

Physics-based machinelearning for computa-tional fracture mechanics
Aldakheel, Fadi

35



08:30 08:50 09:10 09:30 09:50 10:10S04.09
(G26/H1) Analytical considerationsof the load-deflection be-havior in fibers during afilament winding process

Steinweller, Christina

Computational Modelingof Concrete Compositeswith Short Shape MemoryAlloys Fibers
Tabrizikahou, Alireza

Torwards a holistic simu-lation framework for theresponse of a multilay-ered pavement structuresubjected to realistic tireloading
May, Marcel

Additive Manufacturingin Structural Mechanics:Tackling Sustainable De-velopment Goals throughCooperative Labwork
Völlmecke, Christina

Numerical Validation ofan Innovative 3D Calcula-tion Method of High-RiseBuildings under Consider-ation of Component andSoil Stiffness
Badr, Michael

Experimental Validationof an Innovative Methodfor Minimization of De-formation Tolerances ofReinforced Concrete Ceil-ings
Müllner, Herbert W.

S06.2.06
(G16/H5) How to Identify the hard-ening curve of PVDF filmsfrom tensile tests andsimple shear tests forapplication in adhesivebondline modelling

Kilian, Riem

Thermoviscoelastic mod-eling and simulation ofenthalpy relaxation inthermoplastic polymers
Keursten, Johannes

Effects of Temperatureand Humidity on the In-terfacial Shear Strengthof Carbon Fiber Rein-forced Polyamide 6: In-sights from Single FiberPull-Out Tests and FiniteElement Analysis
Christ, Nicolas

Hydrothermal behavior ofPA 6 reinforced with dis-continuous long carbonfibers
Kehrer, Loredana

S07.09.1
(G16/215) On the influence of themicrostructure model onmultiscale bone simula-tions

Blaszczyk, Mischa

Efficient and AccurateNumerical Simulation ofMicromagnetic ProblemsUsing Projection-BasedFinite Elements and Opti-mization on Manifolds
Müller, Alexander

Dual Weighted ResidualError Estimation for aStationary Coupled FluidFlow Heat System
Endtmayer, Bernhard

Thixoviscoplastic flowsimulations based onHouska thixotropic andBingham viscoplasticmodels
Begum, Naheed

Advanced PIV-based mea-surement method to de-termine fiber orientationin a transparent freshconcrete substitute liquid
Vaupel, Tim

Port-Hamiltonian Mod-eling and Stability Analy-sis for Coupled NetworkPDAEs describing Gas Net-works
Tischendorf, Caren

S07.09.2
(G22/H2) Convergence of wave-form relaxation for cou-pled DAEs describing cir-cuits with generalizedelements

Pade, Jonas

Towards model-basedfeedback control of hy-drogels 3D bioprinting
Urrea-Quintero, Jorge-
Humberto

Macroscopic prop-erties of solid oxidefuel cell electrodes viamicrostructure-based nu-merical homogenization
Langner, EricS08.09

(G16/054) Concepts for modelingthe inelastic behavior offoam structures
Abendroth, Martin

Multiscale analysis ofinterlocking effects forpolymer additive manu-facturing on aluminumfoam
Timmann, Frederic

FE2 method to modelplane and rod-likecarbon-based nanostruc-tures
Ochs, Julian

FE² simulation of low-cycle fatigue in metals
Zobel, Maximilian

Modeling microstructuraleffects in scaffold medi-ated bone regeneration
Suchan, Oliver

36



08:30 08:50 09:10 09:30 09:50 10:10S13.02
(G22/216) Reduced Order Modelling in Fluid Mechanics: focusturbulence and compressibility

Rozza, Gianluigi

Model-based deep rein-forcement learning forflow control
Weiner, Andre

A volume-averaging andstochastic turbulencemodeling framework forhomogeneous roughness-induced drag in turbulentflows
Medina Méndez, Juan A.

Multi-fidelity surrogatemodeling of the responseof an actuated turbulentboundary layer
Olivucci, Paolo

Distributed control ofRayleigh–Bénard con-vection using symmetry-exploiting deep reinforce-ment learning
Chidananda, Vikas

S17.04
(G22/208) A new fast numericalmethod for the gener-alized Rosen-Zener modeland its application to ma-trix exponential approxi-mation

Pozza, Stefano

Adaptive rational Krylovmethods for exponentialRunge–Kutta integrators
Bergermann, Kai

Mixed-precisionPaterson–Stockmeyermethod for evaluatingmatrix polynomials
Liu, Xiaobo

The Fréchet derivative ofthe tensor t-function
Lund, Kathryn

S18.09
(G22/020) Trefftz-DG for Stokesproblems

Lehrenfeld, Christoph

Geometrically higher or-der unfitted space-timemethods for PDEs onmoving domains
Heimann, Fabian

Analysis of a noncon-formig finite elementmethod for vector-valuedLaplacians on the surface
Mehlmann, Carolin

On H(Curl) shape func-tions
Haubold, Tim

Derivation and simulationof thermoelastic Kirch-hoff plates
Alms, Johanna

ON THE DYNAMICS OFBLOWUP-POINTS: ANINVERSE MATRIX MOD-ELING APPROACH FORESTIMATIONS ON THENONLINEAR BEHAVIOROF THE INCOMPRESSIBLE3D NAVIER-STOKES EQUA-TION
Shadmani, DavoodS20.09

(G22/122) Structure-Preserving In-terpolation of Quadratic-Bilinear Systems via Reg-ular Multivariate TransferFunctions
Werner, Steffen W. R.

Extending balanced trun-cation to general domains
Borghi, Alessandro

Optimization-basedmodel order reductionof port-Hamiltonian de-scriptor systems
Voigt, Matthias

Model reduction of de-scriptor systems withquadratic output func-tionals
Benner, Peter

Model Order Reductionfor switched DifferentialAlgebraic Equations
Manucci, Mattia

Removing Inconsisten-cies of Reduced Bases inParametric Model OrderReduction by Matrix In-terpolation
Schopper, Sebastian

11:00PL7
(G26/H1) Topological Design Problems and Massive Integer Optimization

Leyffer, Sven

37



12:00PL8
(G26/H1) Mixed-initiative engineering design

Elgeti, Stefanie

38



Alphabetical Speaker Index
(Stevanović) Hedrih, Katica, 30

Abdolazizi, Kian, 12
Abendroth, Martin, 36
Acevedo-Velazquez, Aline Iobana,

32
Ahmadova, Arzu, 8
Aksenov, Vitalii, 28
Aldakheel, Fadi, 35
Alkmim, Nasser, 24
Alms, Johanna, 37
Alphonse, Amal, 6
Altay, Okyay, 27
Altenbach, Holm, 14
Altmann, Robert, 13
Alvarez-Tunon, Olaya, 25
Alzate Cobo, Juan Camilo, 27
Arnold, Martin, 35
Asghar, Muhammad Hassan, 31
Azmi, Behzad, 21

Bach, Daniel, 6
Bachhav, Bhagyashri, 29
Badr, Michael, 36
Baeck, Leon Niklas, 25
Bahtiri, Betim, 12
Balzani, Daniel, 26
Bartel, Hanna, 20

Barth, Andrea, 17
Bartsch, Jan, 6
Bastek, Jan-Hendrik, 15
Baumann, Lena, 3
Baumgarten, Niklas, 17
Bause, Markus, 20
Beckmann, Matthias, 17
Begum, Naheed, 36
Behlen, Lennart, 31
Beitelschmidt, Michael, 29
Belponer, Camilla, 30
Ben Gozlen, Houssem, 5
Bendokat, Thomas, 14
Benner, Peter, 37
Beranek, Nina, 10
Berberich, Julian, 3, 11
Berger, Thomas, 29
Bergermann, Kai, 37
Bestle, Dieter, 22
Bethke, Franz, 24
Beutler, Sascha, 14
Bevilacqua, Tommaso, 12
Bieker, Katharina, 21
Bieler, Sören, 22
Bielitz, Timo, 9
Bitterlich, Kevin, 17
Blaszczyk, Mischa, 10, 36
Boamah, Elizabeth Adomako, 22

Bock de Barillas, Paulina, 17
Bode, Tobias, 30
Boeck, Thomas, 5
Bohnen, Matthias, 27
Bolm, Benjamin, 6
Bonart, Henning, 6
Borghi, Alessandro, 37
Borse, Aditya, 9
Boungard, Jonas, 30
Bourgett, Mirjam, 2
Brands, Dominik, 18
Brandstaeter, Sebastian, 18
Brandt, Felix, 2
Breiten, Tobias, 6
Breitkopf, Jannik, 14
Brepols, Tim, 4
Bresch, Jonas, 7
Breslavsky, Dmytro, 18
Bruhns, Otto Timme, 14
Brunk, Aaron, 8
Buchberger, David, 13
Böddecker, Merlin, 19
Böhme, Daniel, 31
Börger, Alexander, 33
Bürger, Raimund, 20

Cancès, Eric, 29
Capobianco, Giuseppe, 35

Carioni, Marcello, 17
CARREL, Benjamin, 3
Carvalho Corso, Thiago, 15
Castelli, Fabian, 7, 10
Chang Dominguez, Dayron, 7
Chatzis, Christos, 7
Chellappa, Sridhar, 26
Cheng, YingXing, 7
Chidananda, Vikas, 37
Choi, Yongbin, 27
Christ, Nicolas, 36
Christof, Constantin, 17
Chuiko, Sergey, 13
Climaco, Paolo, 29
Cortes Garcia, Idoia, 3
Crabu, Elisa, 24
Curos,u, Verena, 30

Dammaß, Franz, 11
Daniel, Christian, 16
Das, Mrunal Kanti, 22
De Anna, Francesco, 24
Deiml, Matthias, 32
Demattè, Elena, 6
Dennstädt, Dario, 25
Derevianko, Nadiia, 17
Descher, Stefan, 23
Dhua, Sudarshan, 23

39



Dierkes, Eva, 6
Dinkelacker-Steinhoff, Sarah, 8
Dittmann, Jan, 19
Dittrich, Bastian, 17
Do, Huy Quang, 4
Doghman, Jad, 5
Dohnal, Tomas, 29
Dolui, Sarabindu, 31
Dolzmann, Georg, 13
Dondl, Patrick, 10
Donval, Elodie, 5
Dorn, Hendrik, 12
Dornisch, Wolfgang, 4
Dupuy, Mi-Song, 22
Dwivedi, Sharad, 31
Dyck, Alexander, 5
Dänschel, Hannes, 17

Ebel, Henrik, 9
Eberhard, Peter, 22
Eberle, Robert, 14
Ebrahem, Adnan, 30
Egger, Herbert, 9
Ehlers, Björn, 14
Eigel, Martin, 24
Eiter, Thomas, 24
Eivazi, Hamidreza, 31
Ekanayaka, Virama, 30
El Khatib, Omar, 5
Elbadry, Yusuf T., 4
Elgeti, Stefanie, 38
Ellermeier, Wolfgang F, 27
Elshiaty, Yara, 17
Endtmayer, Bernhard, 36
Erzmann, David, 7
Externbrink, Sophie, 14

Fahse, Niklas, 11
Fantuzzi, Giovanni, 6
Faulhaber, Erik, 6
Faulstich, Fabian Maximilian, 7

Faulwasser, Timm, 9
Faust, Erik, 16
Faßbender, Heike, 31
Fehr, Jörg, 12
Feike, Klas, 18
Feldmann, Sarah, 8
Ferrer Fabón, Blanca, 27
Fesefeldt, Lina, 17
Fetz, Thomas, 28
Fiedler, Julius, 21
Filanova, Yevgeniya, 18
Forootani, Ali, 18
Forster, Carola, 12
Franke, Marlon, 27
Freese, Philip, 21
Frei, Stefan, 32
Freitag, Steffen, 27
Freudenberg, Tom, 7
Fricke, Mathis, 27
Fries, Thomas-Peter, 23
Friesecke, Gero, 22
Fritzen, Felix, 27
Frommer, Andreas, 28

Gallistl, Dietmar, 28
Garcke, Harald, 17
Garita-Duran, Hellen, 25
Geier, Charlotte, 12
Geisler, Hendrik, 11, 30
Gelß, Patrick, 22
Gerbet, Daniel, 17
Gerke, Steffen, 22
Geuken, Gian-Luca, 23
Ghasemi, Seyed Ali, 6
Ghouli, Saeid, 3
Giesselmann, Jan, 28
Gießler, Stephanie, 20
Gisy, Johannes, 27
Gkimisis, Leonidas, 8
Glas, Silke, 7

Glitzky, Annegret, 31
Goldbeck, Hauke, 23
Gopi, Jishnu Vinayak, 22
Gorji, Mahan, 26
Gosea, Ion Victor, 25
Gossel, Lisanne, 6
Gottschalk, Simon, 29
Graf, Matthias, 34
Greiner, Alexander, 22
Grube, Malte, 3
Grushkovskaya, Victoria, 6
Grüne, Lars, 9
Guglielmi, Nicola, 9
Guhr, Fabian, 4
Gumenyuk, Andrey, 12
Guo, Lei, 8
Guth, Philipp A., 21
Gärtner, Til, 16
Götte, Ricarda-Samantha, 21
Güzel, Dilek, 23

Haag, Claudius, 14
Habera, Michal, 20
Haddenhorst, Hendrik Holger, 23
Hanss, Michael, 24
Happ, Leon, 34
Harnisch, Marius, 16
Hartmann, Stefan, 27
Hartwig, Philipp, 12
Harzheim, Sven, 27
Haselböck, Jonas, 20
Hassan, Muhammad, 25
Hasselbeck, Dorina, 18
Haubold, Tim, 37
He, Runan, 28
Heida, Martin, 6
Heider, Yousef, 19
Heiland, Jan, 29
Heimann, Fabian, 37
Heinze, Georg, 6

Held, Susanne, 12
Hellebrand, Sonja, 2
HEMAIZIA, Abdelkader, 17
Henkes, Alexander, 29
Hensel, Sebastian, 10
Hermann, Lucas, 13
Herter, Christine, 25
Hesse, Jan-Timo, 7
Hesse, Michael, 6
Hetzel, Laura, 32
Hild, François, 7
Hiniborch, Robin, 6
Hinrichsen, Jan, 22
Hinze, Michael, 20
Hochdahl, René, 35
Hoesch, Quirin, 12
Hoffmann, Matthias Klaus, 9
Hohe, Jörg, 28
Hohl, Jannes, 30
Holthusen, Hagen, 23
Holzberger, Fabian, 4
Hosfeld, René, 32
Hosseini, Seyed Farhad, 19
Huguet, Mélissandre, 23
Hund, Jonas, 34
Hupfeld, Henning Karsten, 33
Hurm, Christoph, 20
Höltershinken, Malte Bernhard, 21
Hörsting, Marian, 19
Höyns, Lea-Sophie, 28
Hübenthal, Fabian, 13
Hülser, Tobias, 29
Hüpel, Yannik, 13
Hürkamp, André, 27
Hütter, Sebastian, 20

Ilter, Metehan, 15
Irscheid, Abdurrahman, 32
Islam, Rishad, 28

Jabs, Lukas, 31

40



Jacob, Isabel, 21
Janik, Konrad, 15
Janki, Atin, 16
Jantos, Dustin Roman, 13
Jeeja, Akshay Balachandran, 31
Jendersie, Robert, 2
Jessen, Etienne, 30
Junker, Annika, 21
Jäger, Henry Sebastian, 35
Jänicke, Ralf, 23

Kaastrup-Hansen, Amalie, 26
Kabri, Samira, 8
Kahl, Saskia, 2
Kahle, Christian, 25
Kaiser, Michael Wolfgang, 18
Kakuta, Yotaro, 33
Kalina, Karl, 19
Kalina, Martha, 26
Kaltenbacher, Barbara, 25
Kalu-Uka, Abraham, 6
Kannapinn, Maximilian, 19
Kapadia, Harshit, 7
Kapoor, Garima, 20
Kapustsin, Uladzislau, 8
Karabash, Illia, 28
Kehrer, Loredana, 36
Kemlin, Gaspard, 25
Kepka, Bernhard, 24
Keshav, Sanath, 23
Keursten, Johannes, 36
Khiêm, Vu Ngoc, 27
Kick, Miriam, 13
Kienzler, Reinhold, 22
Kikis, Georgia, 6
Kilian, Riem, 36
Kim, Yongho, 8
Kinon, Philipp L., 10, 35
Kirsch, Alfred, 7
Kist, Arian, 29

Klass, Emily, 14
Klein, Claudius, 5
Klein, Dominik K., 27
Klein, Marten, 13
Klempt, Felix, 35
Klioba, Katharina, 3, 10
Knape, Katharina, 19
Knio, Omar, 20
Kochmann, Dennis M., 19
Kohl, Michael, 18
Kolbe, Niklas, 24
Komann, Theodor, 32
Kong, William, 24
Kortum, Joshua, 17
Kosin, Viktor, 28
Kovács, Kinga Andrea, 5
Kozinov, Sergey, 34
Koßler, Marvin, 35
Kraemer, Sebastian, 21
Krajnovic, Sinisa, 13
Krause, Maximilian, 34
Krauß, Jonathan, 8
Kreimeier, Timo, 24
Krischok, Andreas, 12
Krupa, Sam Gittleman, 28
Krüger, Christian, 26
Kuchler, Christian, 6
Kuczma, Mieczyslaw, 14
Kuess, Raphael, 14
Kuhl, Ellen, 21
KUMAR, RAHUL, 11
Kumar, Rajneesh, 18
Kunz, Jana, 5
Kurzeja, Patrick, 30
Köhler, Johannes, 9
Köhler, Martin, 21
Köhler, Maximilian, 18
Köhne, Frederik, 8
Könecke, Tom, 25
König, Josie, 24

König, Philipp, 25
Kürschner, Patrick, 31

Laestadius, Andre, 33
Lainez Reyes, Rafael Antonio, 33
Lalovic, Nikola, 19
Lambers, Lena, 30
Lammen, Henning, 30
Lampert, Joshua, 20
Lange, Nils, 16
Langenfeld, Kai, 22
Langner, Eric, 36
Lanza, Lukas, 11, 25
Laubert, Lukas, 5
Lauff, Celine, 12
Lautsch, Leopold, 28
Lee, Hyun, 35
Lehrenfeld, Christoph, 37
Leinert, Emmely, 16
Lemberg, Jason, 14
Lendvai, Jonas, 8
Lentz, Anna, 17
Leyffer, Sven, 37
Leykekhman, Dmitriy, 28
Li, Wei, 19
Liaw, Jin Cheng, 7
Liedmann, Jan, 6
Linka, Kevin, 11
Linn, Joachim, 18
Liu, Fangrui, 11
Liu, Jintian, 18
Liu, Qiyue, 18
Liu, Xiaobo, 37
Loche, Philip, 15
Logioti, Anna, 10
Lund, Kathryn, 37
Lux-Gottschalk, Kerstin, 20
Lygatsika, Ioanna-Maria, 33
Löhnert, Stefan, 30
Löps, Paul, 23

Mahnken, Rolf, 9
Mairaj, Muhammad, 6
Maity, Sumit, 31
Maji, Arpita, 23
Malik, Alexander, 23
Maliyov, Ivan, 18
Mandl, Luis, 8
Manque, Nataly, 24
Manucci, Mattia, 37
Marcati, Carlo, 24
Margalho de Barros, Marcos Andre,

12
Margenberg, Nils, 14
Marinković, Pavle, 17
Marino, Greta, 10
Marino, Luca, 12
Markfelder, Simon, 9
Marter, Paul, 34
Masarczyk, Daniela, 13
Maslovskaya, Sofya, 25
Matioc, Anca, 10
Maurer, Lukas, 23
May, Marcel, 36
Mayer, Luca, 32
Mayrhofer, Lukas, 18
Medina Méndez, Juan A., 37
Mehl, Christian, 9
Mehlmann, Carolin, 37
Mehrmann, Volker, 31
Mehta, Alok Ranjit, 12
Meier, Andreas, 17
Meliani, Mostafa, 28
Menning, Johannes Dieter Martin,

34
Mergheim, Julia, 19
Merkel, Melina, 10, 14
Meyer, Julian, 30
Meyer, Knut Andreas, 16
Mika, Michał Łukasz, 7
Miranda, Charles, 15

41



Mitchell, Tim, 9
Mondal, Subrata, 20
Montufar, Guido, 8, 9
Mora, Maria Giovanna, 2
Morandin, Riccardo, 32
Mossier, Pascal, 23
Muhr, Markus, 3
Mujahid, Abdullah, 17
Mustafa, Waleed, 8
Mönch, Marius, 13
Mücke, Nicole, 9
Müller, Alexander, 36
Müller, Henning, 17
Müllner, Herbert W., 36

Nagel, Thomas, 9
Najafi Koopas, Rasoul, 5
Narouie, Vahab, 13
Nateghi, Vahid, 29
Nath, Arindam, 20
Naumenko, Konstantin, 18
Nazarenko, Lidiia, 18
Nesmelova, Olga, 13
Neumann, Johannes, 23
Neumayer, Sebastian, 25
Neumeier, Timo, 5
Nešić, Nikola, 30
Nicolaus, Jan Martin, 7
Niehüser, Alexander, 18
Niestrawska, Justyna Anna, 18
Nigsch, Eduard, 6
Nizinkovskyi, Rostyslav, 33
Noferini, Vanni, 9
Nurani Ramesh, Sharan, 8
Nüske, Feliks, 9

O’Reilly, Cymoen, 32
Ochs, Julian, 36
Ogiermann, Dennis, 26
Oktay, Eda, 28
Olivucci, Paolo, 37

Oppeneiger, Benedikt Florian, 6
Oropeza Navarro, Osvaldo Andres,

4
Ortegón Villacorte, Andrés Felipe,

13
Ortleb, Sigrun, 9
Oster, Mathias, 21
Othmane, Amine, 3, 10
Ou, Yating, 22
Oveisi, Atta, 26

Pade, Jonas, 36
Pal, Amit Kumar, 26
Pala, Ahmet, 21
Panjalipoursangari, Narges, 5
Partmann, Kai, 35
Pasupuleti, Ajay Kumar, 26
Pathak, Raghav, 2
Patil, Siddhi Avinash, 27
Patwardhan, Chinmay, 3
Pedrosa, Matheus V. A., 6
Peitz, Sebastian, 21
Pelech, Petr, 13
Perez-Delgado, Yves Jesus, 33
Pernatii, Anna, 35
Pervolianakis, Christos, 32
Pes, Federica, 33
Peters, Sven, 19
Peters, Till, 29
Pešić, Anastasija, 10, 20
Pfeil, Simon, 19
Philipp, Friedrich, 32
Pi Savall, Berta, 22
Piazzola, Chiara, 20
Pierer von Esch, Maximilian, 9
Pinnau, René, 14
Plewinski, Jonas, 12
Poiatti, Andrea, 20
Polak, Elias, 33
Polasanapalli, Sai Ravi Gupta, 19

Polydoras, Vasileios, 27
Pontes Duff, Igor, 18
Pozza, Stefano, 37
Prahs, Andreas, 30
Prajapati, Anshul, 9
Pryymak, Lidiya, 20
Prüger, Stefan, 30
Pulch, Roland, 32
Punke, Maik, 33

Rademacher, Andreas, 9
Radtke, Lars, 34
Raff, Maximilian, 22
Ragnitz, Jasper, 3
Raj, Rohit, 9
Raju, Suraj, 31
Rakhi, Rakhi, 17
Ramirez-Hidalgo, Gustavo, 28
Rauh, Benedikt, 12
Rautio, Siiri, 14
Raßloff, Alexander, 12
Redder, Adrian, 20
Reddipaga, Mani, 11
Reichel, Maximilian, 11, 31
Reichle, Mathias, 4
Reiff, Pit, 19
Reinhold, Alexander, 14
Reisch, Cordula, 30
Reiter, Nina, 3, 10
Renjewski, Daniel, 16
Rentschler, Tobias, 22
Rentzsch, Frederik, 12
Rheinschmidt, Florian, 12
Richter, Kai, 13
Richter, Thomas, 21
Riedel, Simon, 19
Riemer, Tom-Christian, 24
Ries, Maximilian, 15
Risthaus, Lennart, 31
Rodrigues, Sergio S., 21

Rohrmüller, Benedikt, 6
Rollin, David, 23
Rosandi, Rozan, 32
Rose, Lars, 3
Rosenboom, Mitja, 5
Roth, Stephan, 5
Rottmann, Max, 20
Rozza, Gianluigi, 37
Rudolf, Tobias, 27
Rutsch, Felix, 13
Röbenack, Klaus, 17
Römer, Ulrich J., 12
Rörentrop, Felix, 26
Röver, Friederike, 8

Sachse, Renate, 3
Sadeghpourhaji, Reza, 22
Safdar, Wasif, 35
Salighe, Soheil, 29
Samrowski, Tatiana, 13
Sartorti, Roman, 4
Sauer, Jonas, 32
Saßmannshausen, Lea, 8
Scalone, Carmen, 3
Scarabosio, Laura, 9
Schaller, Manuel, 3
Schasching, Marius M., 22
Schedensack, Mira, 32
Scheel, Maren, 5
Scheunemann, Lisa, 8
Schindler, Leon, 22
Schlottbom, Matthias, 9
Schmickler, Sophia Ruth, 15
Schmidt, Adrian, 24
Schmidt, Kersten, 34
Schmidt, Niko, 28
Schmidtchen, Fabian, 30
Schmidtchen, Markus, 6
Schmitz, Lina, 31
Schmollack, Luzie, 19

42



Schneider, Reinhold, 7
Schneider, Tom, 19
Scholz, Lena, 23
Schommartz, Jasper Ole, 16
Schopper, Sebastian, 37
Schotthoefer, Steffen, 3, 8
Schröder, Jesper, 21
Schulz, Raphael, 6
Schulze, Jonas, 21
Schulze, Philipp, 20
Schumacher, Jörg, 19
Schussnig, Richard, 24
Schuster, Maximilian Roman, 3
Schuster, Thomas, 14
Schuttert, Wouter Jan, 12
Schwarzmeier, Moritz, 23
Schweitzer, Marcel, 31
Schwerdtner, Paul, 25
Schütte, Janina Enrica, 15
Seelinger, Linus, 6
Seibel, Timon, 24
Seibert, Paul, 12
Seifert, Alexander, 19
Seifu, Dagmawi Abraham, 32
Serrao, Prince Henry, 11
Shadmani, Davood, 37
Shafqat, Abdullah, 22
Shahmohammadi, Mohammad

Amin, 4
Shamim, Muhammad Babar, 30
Shaydurova, Daria, 8
Shekh Alshabab, Somar, 8
Shi, Jianye, 11
Sikstel, Aleksey, 28
Siltanen, Samuli, 7
Simon, Jaan-Willem, 12
Sky, Adam, 30
Sobisch, Lennart, 11
Soga, Kohei, 27
Sommer, David, 28

Sondershaus, Rabea, 30
Sorgec, Berk, 5
Spahn, Florian, 16
Sprodowski, Tobias, 9
Stamm, Benjamin, 25
Stammen, Lisa, 12
Stammer, Pia, 3
Stange, Jonas, 20
Stankovic, Ana, 29
Starick, Tommy, 17
Starke, Gerhard, 25
Starkloff, Hans-Jörg, 20
Steinhardt, Marcel, 14
Steinmetz, Felix, 30
Steinweller, Christina, 36
Stellmach, Laurenz, 28
Stender, Merten, 10
Stengl, Marian, 32
Stoll, Martin, 32
Stoye, Jakob, 24
Strackeljan, Cornelius, 4
Stykel, Tatjana, 28
Stöger, Dominik, 21
Suchan, Oliver, 36
Suchan, Tim, 32
Sudret, Bruno, 13
Suresh Singhal, Dhruv, 33
Svanadze, Merab, 23
Szaszák, Norbert, 19

Tabeart, Jemima M., 24
Tabrizikahou, Alireza, 36
Tadinada, Sri Harshitha, 21
Tamellini, Lorenzo, 6
Tang, Xuefeng, 23
Tchomgue Simeu, Arnold, 27
ten Eikelder, Marco, 31
Thammineni, Hari Kisan, 33
Thein, Ferdinand, 9
Thesing, Laura, 32

Throm, Sebastian, 28
Tillmann, Steffen, 13
Timmann, Frederic, 36
Tischendorf, Caren, 36
Topalovic, Antonia, 21
Trautwein, Dennis, 31
Travelletti, Cédric, 15
Tretmans, Carmen, 10
Tröger, Jendrik-Alexander, 3
Tsai, Pei-Yun, 19
Tuckerman, Laurette, 2

Ulbrich, Stefan, 6
Ullmann, Elisabeth, 28
Ullrich, Peter, 14
Ulrich, Marc, 5
Umar, Muhammad, 16
Unger, Benjamin, 3
Urmann, Maximilian, 20
Urrea-Quintero, Jorge-Humberto,

36
Uschmajew, André, 7

Vaidya, Yagnik Kalpeshkumar, 22
Vallem, Rishindra, 23
van der Velden, Tim, 4
Vaupel, Tim, 36
Venturella, Suzan, 6
Vexler, Boris, 28
Vinod Kumar Mitruka, Tarun

Kumar Mitruka, 4
Voigt, Matthias, 37
Volltrauer, Jan Markus, 33
von Oertzen, Vincent, 5, 11
von Zabiensky, Max, 13
Voulis, Igor, 34
Vrdoljak, Marko, 14
Vulović, Aleksandra, 35
Vásquez-Varas, Donato

Maximiliano, 21
Völlmecke, Christina, 36

Wachsmuth, Daniel, 14
Wagner, Jakob, 28
Wagner, Jörg Friedrich, 14
Wakili, Reschad, 34
Wan, Chengrui, 33
Wang, Yawen, 32
Wang, Zechang, 4
Warkentin, Andreas, 5
Wasiak, Adam, 16
Weber, Jörg, 31
Weber, Martin, 5
Weber, Wolfgang, 5
Weeger, Oliver, 27
Weigelt, Johann, 23
Weinberg, Kerstin, 33
Weiner, Andre, 37
Wembe, Boris, 6
Wendland, Holger, 9
Werneck, Linda, 22
Werner, Steffen W. R., 37
Wessels, Henning, 27
Westermann, Hendrik, 30
Westmeier, Tobias, 12
Wierzba, Alexander A., 34
Wilbuer, Hendrik, 5
Wilka, Hendrik, 24
Willcox, Karen E., 7
Williams Moises, Rodolfo Javier, 27
Wilson, Mitsuru, 29
Winters, Quinn Campbell, 29
Witt, Carina, 3
Wittek, Andreas, 26, 35
Wittmann, Julia, 20
Wochner, Isabell, 3
Wohlleben, Meike, 9
Wollner, Maximilian P., 3
Wulfinghoff, Stephan, 16
Wurm, Jens, 32
Wyschka, Henrik, 32

43



Xiong, Weibo, 33
Xu, Bing-Bing, 30
Xu, Xu, 11

Yadav, Manish, 9
Yan, Sikang, 26
Yaraguntappa, Basavesh, 31
Yevgenieva, Yevgeniia, 34

Yıldız, Süleyman, 25

Zandbergen, Anouk, 17
Zaspel, Peter, 29
Zeman, Jan, 31
Zhai, Tianyu, 29
Zhan, Yingjie, 27
Zhang, Jian, 4

Zhang, Qinghua, 11
Zhang, Xuanyi, 13
Zhang, Yuejia, 7
Zhao, Tian, 18
Zilian, Andreas, 21
Zobel, Maximilian, 36
Zuyev, Alexander, 34

Zähringer, Felix, 4

Öffner, Philipp, 9

Češík, Antonín, 13

Łasecka-Plura, Magdalena, 14

44


	Monday, March 18
	Tuesday, March 19
	Wednesday, March 20
	Thursday, March 21
	Friday, March 22
	Alphabetical Speaker Index

